TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022 / POSTSEASON

WON 1, LOST O * RUSHING No. Yds Avg Long TD
01/16 W 31-15 Philadelphia 65,077 Vaughn 17 53 3.1 17 1
01/23 L.A. Rams Bernard 13 44 3.4 8 1
T.B. Opp - S. Miller 1 9 9.0 9 0
TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 23 14 TEAM 31 106 3.4 17 2
Rushing 8 3 OPPONENTS 17 95 5.6 34t 1
Passing 14 10 * RECEIVING No. Yds Avg Long TD
Penalty 1 1 Evans 9 117 13.0 36t 1
3rd Down: Made/Att 4/13 5/14 Bernard 5 39 7.8 22 0
3rd Down Pct. 30. 35. Gronkowski 5 31 6.2 13 1
4th Down: Made/Att 0/1 1/3 Brate 3 29 9.7 16 0
4th Down Pct. 0. 33. Johnson 2 30 15.0 17 0
POSSESSION AVG. 33:03 26:57 Vaughn 2 9 4.5 5 0
TOTAL NET YARDS 349 339 S. Miller 1 8 8.0 8 0
Avg. Per Game 349. 339. Perriman LG 1 5 5.0 5 0
Total Plays 72 62 Perriman ™ 1 5 5.0 5 0
Avg. Per Play 4. 5. Howard 1 3 3.0 3 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 106 95 TEAM 29 271 9.3 36t 2
Avg. Per Game 106. 95. OPPONENTS 23 258 11.2 35 1
Total Rushes 31 17 * INTERCEPTIONS No. Yds Avg Long TD
NET YARDS PASSING 243 244 Barrett 1 17 17.0 17 0
Avg. Per Game 243. 244 Edwards 1 0 0.0 0 0
Sacked/Yards Lost 4/28 2/14 TEAM 2 17 8.5 17 0
Gross Yards 271 258 OPPONENTS 0 0 -——  -== 0
Att./Completions 37/29 43/23 * PUNTING No. Yds Avg Net TB In Lg B
Completion Pct. 78.4 53.5 Pinion 7 341 48.7 43.7 0 3 61 O
Had Intercepted 0 2 TEAM 7 341 48.7 43.7 0 3 61 O
PUNTS/AVERAGE 7/48.7 6/42.0 OPPONENTS 6 252 42.0 39.8 0 2 58 0
NET PUNTING AVG. 7/43.7 6/39.8 * PUNT RETURNS Ret FC Yds Avg Long TD
PENALTIES/YARDS 4/35 4/45 Darden 4 1 13 3.3 8 0
FUMBLES/BALL LOST 0/0 3/1 TEAM 4 1 13 3.3 8 0
TOUCHDOWNS 4 2 OPPONENTS 5 1 35 7.0 31 O
Rushing 2 1 * KICKOFF RETURNS No. Yds Avg Long TD
Passing 2 1 Darden 1 16 16.0 16 0
Returns 0 0 TEAM 1 16 16.0 16 0
* SCORE BY PERIODS Q1L Q2 Q3 Q4 OT PTS OPPONENTS 3 57 19.0 24 0
TEAM 14 3 14 0 0 31 * FIELD GOALS 1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+
OPPONENTS 0 0 0 15 0 15 Succop 0o/ 0 0/0 1/ 1 0/ 0 0/ 0
* SCORING TD-Ru-Pa-Rt K-PAT FG S PTS TEAM 0o/ 0 0/0 1/ 1 0/ 0 0/ 0
Succop 0O 0 0 0 4/ 4 1/ 10 7 OPPONENTS 0/ 0 0/ 0 0/ 0 0/ 0 O0/0
Bernard 1 1 0 O 0 6 Succop: (34G)
Evans 1 0 1 0 0 6 TM: (34G)
Gronkowski 1 0 1 O 0 6
Vaughn 1 1 0 0O 0 6
TEAM 4 2 2 0 4/ 4 1/ 10 31
OPPONENTS 2 1 1 0 1/ 1 0/ 00 15
2-Pt Conv: TM 0-0, OPP 1-1
SACKS: McLendon 1, Winfield 1, TM 2, OPP 4
FUM/LOST:
* PASSING Att Cmp Yds Cmp% Yds/Att TD TD$ Int Int% Long Sack/Lost Rating
Brady 37 29 271 78.4 7.32 2 5.4 0 0.0 36t 4/ 28 115.2
TEAM 37 29 271 78.4 7.32 2 5.4 0 0.0 36t 4/ 28 115.2
OPPONENTS 43 23 258 53.5 6.00 1 2.3 2 4.7 35 2/ 14 60.0



LOS ANGELES RAMS / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022 / POSTSEASON

WON 1, LOST O * RUSHING No. Yds Avg Long TD
01/17 W 34-11 Arizona 70,625 Michel 13 58 4.5 35 0
01/23 at Tampa Bay C. Akers 17 55 3.2 15 0
LA-R Opp. Stafford 6 22 3.7 10 1
TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 16 14 Funk 2 5 2.5 8 0
Rushing 4 6 TEAM 38 140 3.7 35 1
Passing 11 7 OPPONENTS 18 61 3.4 11 1
Penalty 1 1 * RECEIVING No. Yds Avg Long TD
3rd Down: Made/Att 6/13 0/9 Kupp 5 61 12.2 29 1
3rd Down Pct. 46.2 0.0 Beckham LG 4 54 13.5 31 1
4th Down: Made/Att 0/0 1/2 Beckham ™ 4 54 13.5 31 1
4th Down Pct. 0.0 50.0 Higbee 3 46 15.3 22 0
POSSESSION AVG. 35:46 24:14 Jefferson 1 41 41.0 41 0
TOTAL NET YARDS 375 183 C. Akers 1 40 40.0 40 0
Avg. Per Game 375.0 183.0 TEAM 14 242 17.3 41 2
Total Plays 57 54 OPPONENTS 19 137 7.2 23 0
Avg. Per Play 6.6 3.4 * INTERCEPTIONS No. Yds Avg Long TD
NET YARDS RUSHING 140 61 Long 1 3 3.0 3t 1
Avg. Per Game 140.0 61.0 Copeland 1 0 0.0 0 0
Total Rushes 38 18 TEAM 2 3 1.5 3t 1
NET YARDS PASSING 235 122 OPPONENTS 0 0 -——= == 0
Avg. Per Game 235.0 122.0 * PUNTING No. Yds Avg Net TB In Lg B
Sacked/Yards Lost 1/7 2/15 Hekker 5 198 39.6 39.6 0 5 450
Gross Yards 242 137 TEAM 5 198 39.6 39.6 0 5 45 0
Att./Completions 18/14 34/19 OPPONENTS 5 241 48.2 44.4 0 0 54 0
Completion Pct. 77.8 55.9 * PUNT RETURNS Ret FC Yds Avg Long TD
Had Intercepted 0 2 Powell LG 2 3 19 9.5 11 O
PUNTS/AVERAGE 5/39.6 5/48.2 Powell ™ 2 3 19 9.5 11 0
NET PUNTING AVG. 5/39.6 5/44 .4 TEAM 2 3 19 9.5 11 O
PENALTIES/YARDS 6/48 7/50 OPPONENTS 1 1 0 0.0 0 0
FUMBLES/BALL LOST 0/0 1/0 * KICKOFF RETURNS No. Yds Avg Long TD
TOUCHDOWNS 4 1 Powell LG 2 28 14.0 21 0
Rushing 1 1 Powell ™ 2 28 14.0 21 0
Passing 2 0 TEAM 2 28 14.0 21 0
Returns 1 0 OPPONENTS 1 15 15.0 15 0
* SCORE BY PERIODS Q1 Q2 Q03 (04 OT PTS * FIELD GOALS 1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+
TEAM 7 14 7 6 0 34 Gay 0o/ 0 0/0 1/ 1 1/ 1 0/ 0
OPPONENTS 0 0 8 3 0 11 TEAM o/ 0 0/0 1/ 1 1/ 1 0/ 0
* SCORING TD-Ru-Pa-Rt K-PAT FG S PTS OPPONENTS 0/ 0 0/0 0/0 0/0 1/ 1
Gay 0O 0 0 0 4/ 4 2/ 2 0 10 Gay: (37G,46G)
Beckham LG 1 0 1 0 0 6 TM: (37G,46G)
Beckham TM 1 0 1 0 0 6 OPP: (55G)
Kupp 1 0 1 0 0 6
Long 1 0 0 1 0 6
Stafford 1 1 0 O 0 6
TEAM 4 1 2 1 4/ 4 2/ 2 0 34
OPPONENTS 1 1 0 0 o/ 0 1/ 1 0 11
2-Pt Conv: TM 0-0, OPP 1-1
SACKS: Miller LG 1, Miller TM 1, Donald 0.5,
Gaines 0.5, ™M 2, OPP 1
FUM/LOST:
* PASSING Att Cmp Yds Cmp% Yds/Att TD TD% Int Int% Long Sack/Lost Rating
Stafford 17 13 202 76.5 11.88 2 11.8 0 0.0 41 1/ 7 154.5
Beckham LG 1 1 40 100.0 40.00 0 0.0 O 0.0 40 0/ 0 118.8
Beckham ™ 1 1 40 100.0 40.00 0 0.0 O 0.0 40 0/ 0 118.8
TEAM 18 14 242 77.8 13.44 2 11.1 0 0.0 41 1/ 7 155.8
OPPONENTS 34 19 137 55.9 4.03 0 0.0 2 5.9 23 2/ 15 40.9



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY,

JANUARY 17, 2022

OFFENSE Buff.
GAMES (Won-Lost) 1-0
FIRST DOWNS 29
Rushing 14
Passing 13
Penalty 2
YDS GAINED (tot) 482
Avg per Game 482.
RUSHING (net) 174
Avg per Game 174.
Rushes 29
Yards per Rush 6.
PASSING (net) 308
Avg per Game 308.
Passes Att. 25
Completed 21
Pct Completed 84.
Yards Gained 308
Sacked 0
Yards Lost

Had intercepted

Yards Opp Ret

Opp TDs on Int

PUNTS

Avg Yards

PUNT RETURNS

Avg Return 2
Returned for TD
KICKOFF RETURNS

Avg Return

Returned for TD
PENALTIES

Yards Penalized 4
FUMBLES BY

Fumbles Lost

Opp Fumbles

Opp Fum Lost

POSS. TIME (avg) 31:25

TOUCHDOWNS 7
Rushing 2
Passing 5
Returns 0

EXTRA-PT KICKS 5/17

2-PT CONVERSIONS 0/0

FIELD GOALS/FGA 0/0

POINTS SCORED 47

DEFENSE Buff.

POINTS ALLOWED 17

OPP FIRST DOWNS 20
Rushing 5
Passing 13
Penalty 2

OPP YARDS GAINED 305
Avg per Game 305.

OPP RUSHING (net) 89
Avg per Game 89.
Rushes 20
Yards per Rush 4.

OPP PASSING (net) 216
Avg per Game 216.
Passes Att. 38
Completed 24
Pct Completed 63.
Sacked 3
Yards Lost 16

INTERCEPTED BY 2
Yards Returned 0
Returned for TD 0

OPP PUNT RETURNS 0
Avg return 0.

OPP KICKOFF RET 5
Avg return 20.

OPP TOUCHDOWNS 2
Rushing 0
Passing 2
Returns 0
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY,

JANUARY 17,

2022

OFFENSE
GAMES (Won-Lost)
FIRST DOWNS
Rushing

Passing

Penalty
YDS GAINED (tot)
Avg per Game
RUSHING (net)
Avg per Game
Rushes

Yards per Rush
PASSING (net)
Avg per Game
Passes Att.
Completed

Pct Completed
Yards Gained
Sacked

Yards Lost

Had intercepted
Yards Opp Ret
Opp TDs on Int
PUNTS

Avg Yards

PUNT RETURNS

Avg Return
Returned for TD
KICKOFF RETURNS
Avg Return
Returned for TD
PENALTIES

Yards Penalized
FUMBLES BY
Fumbles Lost
Opp Fumbles

Opp Fum Lost
POSS. TIME (avg)
TOUCHDOWNS
Rushing

Passing

Returns
EXTRA-PT KICKS
2-PT CONVERSIONS
FIELD GOALS/FGA
POINTS SCORED

DEFENSE
POINTS ALLOWED
OPP FIRST DOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
OPP YARDS GAINED
Avg per Game
OPP RUSHING (net)
Avg per Game
Rushes
Yards per Rush
OPP PASSING (net)
Avg per Game
Passes Att.
Completed
Pct Completed
Sacked
Yards Lost
INTERCEPTED BY
Yards Returned
Returned for TD
OPP PUNT RETURNS
Avg return
OPP KICKOFFEF RET
Avg return
OPP TOUCHDOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Returns
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

TEAM RANKINGS
American Football Conference

Offense
Total Rush Pass

Buff. *1 *1 2
Cin. 4 5 4
K.C. 2 2 *1
L.V. 3 3 3
N.E. 5 4 5
Pitt. 6 6 6

National Football

Offense

Total Rush Pass

Ariz. 9 9 9
Dallas 5 5 4
Rams 1 2 3
Phil. 4 4 1
S.F. 3 1 5
T.B. 2 3 2

National Football

Offense

Total Rush Pass
Ariz. 12 11 12
Buff. *1 *1 2
Cin. 8 9 8
Dallas 9 10 7
K.C. 2 4T *1
L.V. 3 6 3
Rams 4 3 9
N.E. 10 8 9
Phil. 7 7 4
Pitt. 11 12 10
S.F. 6 2 11
T.B. 5 4T 5

Pass
2

o U W D

Pass
4
2
*1

o W Ul

7
4
10
2
3
5
*1
11
8
12
6

Defense
Total Rush
2 3
4 4
1 *1
3 2
6 6
5 5
Conference

Defense
Total Rush
6 5
4 6
*1 1
5 4
2 2
3 3

League
Defense
Total Rush Pass
9 10
3 5
10 7
7 11
2 *1
5 4
*1 2
12 12
8 8T
11 8T
4 3
6 6

T = Tied for position

* = League Leader

9



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

AFC / TEAM/OFFENSE RANK

Tm (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H I)
BUF 1 1 1 2 2 1 1t 1 1
CIN 4 4 5 5 4 3 1t 4 6
KC 2 2 2 3 1 2 5 5 2
vV 3 3 3 1 3 5 4 3 3
NE 5 5 4 4 5 4 6 6 4
PIT © 6 6 6 6 6 1t 2 5
AFC / OPPONENT/DEFENSE RANK
Tm (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H I)
BUF 2 2 3 3 2 3 1 1 3
CIN 4 4 4 6 4 2 3 4 4
KC 1 1 1 1 1 1 4t 5 2
LV 3 3 2 2 3 4 4t 3 1
NE 6 6 6 5 5 6 4t 6 6
PIT 5 5 5 4 6 5 2 2 5

Total Yards per Game

Yards per Play

Rushing Yards per Game

Rushing Yards per Attempt

Passing Net Yards per Game

Passing Net Yards per Play
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Passing,

Percent Had Intercepted

Sacks per Pass Play
First Downs per Game
Third Down Efficiency
Fourth Down Efficiency
Punt Return Average
Kickoff Return Average
Gross Punting Average
Net Punting Average
Points per Game

Field Goal Percentage

mbined Offense/Defense Rank

Points per Game Differential
Net Yards per Game Differential
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

NFC / TEAM/OFFENSE RANK
Tm (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
ARI © 6 6 6 6 6 6 4
DAL 5 5 5 4 4 5 3 6
LAR 1 1 2 3 3 1 1t 3
PHI 4 2 4 1 1 4 5 2
SF 3 3 1 2 5 2 4 1
TB 2 4 3 5 2 3 1t 5
NFC / OPPONENT/DEFENSE RANK
Tm (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
ARI © 6 5 4 4 6 5t 4
DAL 4 4 6 5 2 5 3 6
LAR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3
PHI 5 3 4 2 5 4 5t 2
SF 2 2 2 3 3 2 4 1
TB 3 5 3 6 6 3 2 5

Total Yards per Game

Yards per Play

Rushing Yards per Game

Rushing Yards per Attempt

Passing Net Yards per Game

Passing Net Yards per Play
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Passing, Percent Had Intercepted
Sacks per Pass Play
First Downs per Game
Third Down Efficiency
Fourth Down Efficiency
Punt Return Average
Kickoff Return Average
Gross Punting Average
Net Punting Average
Points per Game

Field Goal Percentage

mbined Offense/Defense Rank

Points per Game Differential
Net Yards per Game Differential
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

NFL / TEAM/OFFENSE RANK

Tm (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
BUF 1 1 1 2 2 2 1t
CIN 8 7 9 11 8 5 1t
KC 2 2 4t 4 1 3 8
LV 3 5 6 1 3 9 6
NE 10 8 8 5 9 8 11
PIT 11 11 12 12 10 11 1t
ARI 12 12 11 10 12 12 12
DAL 9 10 10 8 7 10 7
LAR 4 3 3 7 6 1 1t
PHI 7 4 7 3 4 7 10
SF 6 6 2 6 11 4 9
TB 5 9 4t 9 5 9 1t
NFL / OPPONENT/DEFENSE RANK

Tm (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
BUF 3 5 5 8 4 5 2
CIN 10 8 7 12 10 4 7
KC 2 2 1 1 3 2 8t
LV 5 6 4 2 5 8 8t
NE 12 12 12 11 11 11 8t
PIT 11 11 8t 9 12 10 5
ARI 9 10 10 6 7 12 8t
DAL 7 7 11 7 2 9 4
LAR 1 1 2 3 1 1 1
PHI 8 4 8t 4 8 7 8t
SF 4 3 3 5 6 3 6
B S 9 6 10 9 6 3
(A) Total Yards per Game

(B) Yards per Play

(C) Rushing Yards per Game

(D) Rushing Yards per Attempt
(E) Passing Net Yards per Game
(F) Passing Net Yards per Play
(G) Passing, Percent Had Intercepted
(H) Sacks per Pass Play

(I) First Downs per Game

(J) Third Down Efficiency

(K) Fourth Down Efficiency

(L) Punt Return Average

(M) Kickoff Return Average

(N) Gross Punting Average

(O) Net Punting Average

(P) Points per Game

(Q) Field Goal Percentage
Combined Offense/Defense Rank

(

(

Points per Game Differential
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

AFC / TOTAL OFFENSE

Rank Team Total Rushing Passing Total Rushing Passing
1) Buffalo 482 174 308 482.0 174.0 308.0
2) Kansas City 478 106 372 478.0 106.0 372.0
3) Las Vegas 385 103 282 385.0 103.0 282.0
4) Cincinnati 308 83 225 308.0 83.0 225.0
5) New England 305 89 216 305.0 89.0 216.0
6) Pittsburgh 257 56 201 257.0 56.0 201.0

AFC / TOTAL DEFENSE

Rank Team Total Rushing Passing Total Rushing Passing
1) Kansas City 257 56 201 257.0 56.0 201.0
2) Buffalo 305 89 216 305.0 89.0 216.0
3) Las Vegas 308 83 225 308.0 83.0 225.0
4) Cincinnati 385 103 282 385.0 103.0 282.0
5) Pittsburgh 478 106 372 478.0 106.0 372.0
o) New England 482 174 308 482.0 174.0 308.0

NFC / TOTAL OFFENSE

Rank Team Total Rushing Passing Total Rushing Passing
1) L.A. Rams 375 140 235 375.0 140.0 235.0
2) Tampa Bay 349 106 243 349.0 106.0 243.0
3) San Francisco 341 169 172 341.0 169.0 172.0
4) Philadelphia 339 95 244 339.0 95.0 244.0
5) Dallas 307 77 230 307.0 77.0 230.0
6) Arizona 183 61 122 183.0 61.0 122.0

NFC / TOTAL DEFENSE

Rank Team Total Rushing Passing Total Rushing Passing
1) L.A. Rams 183 61 122 183.0 61.0 122.0
2) San Francisco 307 77 230 307.0 77.0 230.0
3) Tampa Bay 339 95 244 339.0 95.0 244.0
4) Dallas 341 169 172 341.0 169.0 172.0
5) Philadelphia 349 106 243 349.0 106.0 243.0
6) Arizona 375 140 235 375.0 140.0 235.0

NFL / TOTAL OFFENSE

Rank Team Total Rushing Passing Total Rushing Passing
1) Buffalo 482 174 308 482.0 174.0 308.0
2) Kansas City 478 106 372 478.0 106.0 372.0
3) Las Vegas 385 103 282 385.0 103.0 282.0
4) L.A. Rams 375 140 235 375.0 140.0 235.0
5) Tampa Bay 349 106 243 349.0 106.0 243.0
6) San Francisco 341 169 172 341.0 169.0 172.0
7) Philadelphia 339 95 244 339.0 95.0 244.0
8) Cincinnati 308 83 225 308.0 83.0 225.0
9) Dallas 307 77 230 307.0 77.0 230.0
10) New England 305 89 216 305.0 89.0 216.0
11) Pittsburgh 257 56 201 257.0 56.0 201.0
12) Arizona 183 61 122 183.0 61.0 122.0

NFL / TOTAL DEFENSE

Rank Team Total Rushing Passing Total Rushing Passing
1) L.A. Rams 183 61 122 183.0 61.0 122.0
2) Kansas City 257 56 201 257.0 56.0 201.0
3) Buffalo 305 89 216 305.0 89.0 216.0
4) San Francisco 307 77 230 307.0 77.0 230.0
5) Las Vegas 308 83 225 308.0 83.0 225.0
6) Tampa Bay 339 95 244 339.0 95.0 244.0
7) Dallas 341 169 172 341.0 169.0 172.0
8) Philadelphia 349 106 243 349.0 106.0 243.0
9) Arizona 375 140 235 375.0 140.0 235.0
10) Cincinnati 385 103 282 385.0 103.0 282.0
11) Pittsburgh 478 106 372 478.0 106.0 372.0
12) New England 482 174 308 482.0 174.0 308.0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

AFC / TAKEAWAYS, GIVEAWAYS

Rank Team

1t)
1t)
3)
4)
5t)
5t)

Buffalo
Cincinnati
Pittsburgh
Kansas City
Las Vegas
New England
Totals

NFC / TAKEAWAYS, GIVEAWAYS

Rank Team

1)
2)
3t)
3t)
5)
6)

Tampa Bay
L.A. Rams
Dallas

San Francisco
Arizona
Philadelphia
Totals

NFL / TAKEAWAYS, GIVEAWAYS

Rank Team

1)
2t)
2t)
2t)
5)
ot)
ot)
8)

Tampa Bay
Buffalo
Cincinnati
L.A. Rams
Pittsburgh
Dallas

San Francisco
Kansas City
Las Vegas
New England
Arizona
Philadelphia
Totals

TAKEAWAYS GIVEAWAYS Net
Int Fum Total Int Fum Total Diff
2 0 2 0 0 0 = +2
1 1 2 0 0 0 = +2
1 1 2 0 1 1 = +1
0 1 1 1 1 2 = -1
0 0 0 1 1 2 = =2
0 0 0 2 0 2 = =2
4 3 7 4 3 7 0
TAKEAWAYS GIVEAWAYS Net
Int Fum Total Int Fum Total Diff
2 1 3 0 0 0 +3
2 0 2 0 0 0 = +2
1 0 1 1 0 1 = 0
1 0 1 1 0 1 0
0 0 0 2 0 2 = =2
0 0 0 2 1 3 = -3
6 1 7 6 1 7 = 0
TAKEAWAYS GIVEAWAYS Net
Int Fum Total Int Fum Total Diff
2 1 3 0 0 0 = +3
2 0 2 0 0 0 = +2
1 1 2 0 0 0 = +2
2 0 2 0 0 0 = +2
1 1 2 0 1 1 = +1
1 0 1 1 0 1 = 0
1 0 1 1 0 1 = 0
0 1 1 1 1 2 = -1
0 0 0 1 1 2 = =2
0 0 0 2 0 2 = =2
0 0 0 2 0 2 = =2
0 0 0 2 1 3 = -3
10 4 14 10 4 14 0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

AFC / TEAM/OFFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank Team

1t)
1t)
1t)
4)
5)
6)

AFC / OPPONENTS/DEFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Buffalo
Kansas City
New England
Pittsburgh
Cincinnati
Las Vegas

Rank Team

1)
2)
3)
4t)
4t)
4t)

Cincinnati
Las Vegas
Kansas City
Buffalo

New England
Pittsburgh

Poss

g U1 w NSO

Poss

oy DD w oo

Pts
41
28
14
14
23
16

Pts
16
23
14
14
41
28

NFC / TEAM/OFFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank Team

1t)
1t)
1t)
1t)
5)
6)

NFC / OPPONENTS/DEFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Arizona
Dallas
Philadelphia
San Francisco
L.A. Rams
Tampa Bay

Rank Team

Philadelphia
Arizona
Dallas

L.A. Rams

San Francisco
Tampa Bay

Poss

N e

Pts
8

7

8

7
24
24

Pts
24
24

-

8
.
8

NFL / TEAM/OFFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank Team

1t)

12)

NFL / OPPONENTS/DEFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Arizona
Buffalo
Dallas
Kansas City
New England
Philadelphia
San Francisco
L.A. Rams
Pittsburgh
Tampa Bay
Cincinnati
Las Vegas

Rank Team

Cincinnati
Las Vegas
Philadelphia
Kansas City
Arizona
Buffalo
Dallas

L.A. Rams
New England
Pittsburgh
San Francisco
Tampa Bay

ae)
o
7]
0]

O oo WP ENDSEOE

b
o
7]
0]

[ N N = N SRS, IS e
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8
41
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

AFC / OFFENSE/TEAMS: FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

Rank Team

1) Buffalo
Kansas City
Las Vegas
New England
Pittsburgh
Cincinnati
Totals

\S)

oy U1 W

AFC / DEFENSE/OPPONENTS:

Rank Team

1) Las Vegas
Kansas City
Buffalo
Cincinnati
Pittsburgh
New England
Totals

N

o U1 W W

FIRST DOWNS
Total Rush Pass
29 14 13

26 6 19
23 4 15
20 5 13
19 3 15
18 4 14
135 36 89

FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

FIRST DOWNS

Total Rush Pass
18 4 14

19 3 15

20 5 13

23 4 15

26 6 19

29 14 13
135 36 89

Pen

OO RrRrNMdMEDN

1

Pen

oONE BN E O

1

THIRD DOWNS

Made Att Pct
6 7 85.7

8 12 66.7

8 18 44.4

7 14 50.0

7 16 43.8

5 12 41.7

41 79 51.9

THIRD DOWNS

Made Att Pct
5 12 41.7

7 16 43.8

7 14 50.0

8 18 44.4

8 12 66.7

6 7 85.7

41 79 51.9

NFC / OFFENSE/TEAMS: FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

Rank Team

1) Tampa Bay

2) San Francisco

3) Dallas

4) L.A. Rams

5t) Arizona

5t) Philadelphia
Totals

NFC / DEFENSE/OPPONENTS:

Rank Team

1t) L.A. Rams

1t) Tampa Bay

3) Arizona

4) San Francisco
5) Dallas

6) Philadelphia

Totals

FIRST DOWNS

Total Rush Pass
23 8 14

21 7 10

20 7 12

16 4 11

14 o 7

14 3 10
108 35 64

FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

FIRST DOWNS

Total Rush Pass
14 o 7

14 3 10

16 4 11

20 7 12

21 7 10

23 8 14
108 35 64

Pen

[Co R S S R R U Ny Y

Pen

[t N

THIRD DOWNS

Made Att Pct
4 13 30.8

6 13 46.2

5 14 35.7

6 13 46.2

0 9 0.0

5 14 35.7

26 76 34.2

THIRD DOWNS

Made Att Pct
0 9 0.0

5 14 35.7

6 13 46.2

5 14 35.7

6 13 46.2

4 13 30.8

26 76 34.2

FOURTH DOWNS

Made Att Pct
0 0 -
0 0 -
1 2 50.0
4 4 100.0
2 2 100.0
1 1 100.0
8 9 88.9

FOURTH DOWNS
Made Att Pct
1 100.0
100.0
100.0
50.0

88.9

0 OO N
O O ON BN

FOURTH DOWNS

Made Att Pct
0 1 0.0
0 0 -
1 2 50.0
0 0 -
1 2 50.0
1 3 33.3
3 8 37.5

FOURTH DOWNS

Made Att Pct
1 2 50.0
1 3 33.3
0 0 -
1 2 50.0
0 0 -
0 1 0.0
3 8 37.5



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

NFL / OFFENSE/TEAMS: FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

Rank Team

1)
2)
3t)
3t)
5)
ot)
6t)
8)
9)
10)
11t)
11t)

NFL / DEFENSE/OPPONENTS:

Buffalo
Kansas City
Las Vegas
Tampa Bay
San Francisco
New England
Dallas
Pittsburgh
Cincinnati
L.A. Rams
Arizona
Philadelphia
Totals

Rank Team

1t)
1t)
3)
4)

L.A. Rams
Tampa Bay
Arizona

Las Vegas
Kansas City
Buffalo

San Francisco
Dallas
Cincinnati
Philadelphia
Pittsburgh
New England
Totals

FIRST DOWNS
Total Rush Pass

29
26
23
23
21
20
20
19
18
16
14
14
243

FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

14
6

4
8
7
5
y
3
4
4
6
3
1

7

13
19
15
14
10
13
12
15
14
11
-
10
153

FIRST DOWNS
Total Rush Pass

14
14
16
18
19
20
20
21
23
23
26
29
243

6
3
4
4
3
5
-
-
4
8
6
4
1

1
7

7
10
11
14
15
13
12
10
15
14
19
13

153

Pen

O R ORRFENDRFEDNRFEN

[}

Pen

ON R BN NREOR P

=

THIRD DOWNS

Made Att Pct
6 7 85.7
8 12 66.7
8 18 44.4
4 13 30.8
6 13 46.2
7 14 50.0
5 14 35.7
7 16 43.8
5 12 41.7
6 13 46.2
0 9 0.0
5 14 35.7

67 155 43.2

THIRD DOWNS

Made Att Pct
0 9 0.0
5 14 35.7
6 13 46.2
5 12 41.7
7 16 43.8
7 14 50.0
5 14 35.7
6 13 46.2
8 18 44.4
4 13 30.8
8 12 66.7
6 7 85.7

67 155 43.2

FOURTH DOWNS
Made Pct
O _—

>
o
o

50.0
0.0
100.0
50.0
100.0
100.0

50.0
33.3
64.7

RRPRPORNRDNOORO
HJWNORNND®ORNOO

[
[

FOURTH DOWNS
Made Att Pct
1 50.0
33.3
100.0
100.0
100.0
50.0
50.0
0.0

RPROoOOoOORrRrRORLrMNE OF
N OO R DNONBENE O WN

[=Y
[}



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

AFC / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY TEAMS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) Buffalo 10.04 28 281
2) Las Vegas 5.86 29 170
3) Kansas City 4.56 32 146
4) Pittsburgh 4.21 28 118
5) New England 3.76 25 94
6) Cincinnati 3.38 26 88

TOTAL 5.34 168 897

AFC / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY OPPONENTS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) Las Vegas 3.38 26 88
2) Buffalo 3.76 25 94
3) Kansas City 4.21 28 118
4) Pittsburgh 4.56 32 146
5) Cincinnati 5.86 29 170
6) New England 10.04 28 281

TOTAL 5.34 168 897

NFC / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY TEAMS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) L.A. Rams 7.08 24 170
2) San Francisco 6.06 31 188
3) Tampa Bay 5.59 32 179
4) Philadelphia 5.00 26 130
5) Arizona 3.58 24 86
6) Dallas 3.50 30 105

TOTAL 5.14 167 858

NFC / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY OPPONENTS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) San Francisco 3.50 30 105
2) L.A. Rams 3.58 24 86
3) Tampa Bay 5.00 26 130
4) Philadelphia 5.59 32 179
5) Dallas 6.06 31 188
6) Arizona 7.08 24 170

TOTAL 5.14 167 858



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

NFL / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY TEAMS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) Buffalo 10.04 28 281
2) L.A. Rams 7.08 24 170
3) San Francisco 6.06 31 188
4) Las Vegas 5.86 29 170
5) Tampa Bay 5.59 32 179
6) Philadelphia 5.00 26 130
7) Kansas City 4.56 32 146
8) Pittsburgh 4.21 28 118
9) New England 3.76 25 94
10) Arizona 3.58 24 86
11) Dallas 3.50 30 105
12) Cincinnati 3.38 26 88

TOTAL 5.24 335 1755

NFL / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY OPPONENTS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) Las Vegas 3.38 26 88
2) San Francisco 3.50 30 105
3) L.A. Rams 3.58 24 86
4) Buffalo 3.76 25 94
5) Kansas City 4.21 28 118
6) Pittsburgh 4.56 32 l46
7) Tampa Bay 5.00 26 130
8) Philadelphia 5.59 32 179
9) Cincinnati 5.86 29 170
10) Dallas 6.06 31 188
11) Arizona 7.08 24 170
12) New England 10.04 28 281

TOTAL 5.24 335 1755



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

AFC / KICKOFFS (Receiving Team)

Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Buffalo 4 3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0 25.3
2) Kansas City 4 3 1 33.3 1 25.0 0 0 27.0
3) Cincinnati 6 6 1 16.7 1 16.7 0 1 25.7
4) Las Vegas 7 7 3 42.9 3 42.9 0 1 22.7
5) New England 8 8 3 37.5 5 62.5 0 1 23.0
6) Pittsburgh 7 7 4 57.1 5 71.4 0 1 24.1
Totals 36 34 12 35.3 15 44.1 0 4 24.2
AFC / KICKOFFS (Kicking Team)
Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Buffalo 8 8 3 37.5 5 62.5 0 1 23.0
2) Cincinnati 7 7 3 42.9 3 42.9 0 1 22.7
3) Kansas City 7 7 4 57.1 5 71.4 0 1 24.1
4) Las Vegas 6 6 1 16.7 1 16.7 0 1 25.7
5) New England 4 3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0 25.3
6) Pittsburgh 4 3 1 33.3 1 25.0 0 0 27.0
Totals 36 34 12 35.3 15 44.1 0 4 24.2
NFC / KICKOFFS (Receiving Team)
Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Arizona 7 7 6 85.7 7100.0 0 1 23.3
2) Dallas 6 6 4 66.7 5 83.3 0 1 23.7
3) L.A. Rams 3 3 1 33.3 1 33.3 0 1 22.3
4) Philadelphia 6 6 3 50.0 3 50.0 0 1 24.5
5) San Francisco 4 4 2 50.0 2 50.0 0 1 23.5
6) Tampa Bay 3 2 1 50.0 1 33.3 0 1 17.5
Totals 29 28 17 60.7 19 67.9 0 6 23.1
NFC / KICKOFFS (Kicking Team)
Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Arizona 3 3 1 33.3 1 33.3 0 1 22.3
2) Dallas 4 4 2 50.0 2 50.0 0 1 23.5
3) L.A. Rams 7 7 6 85.7 7100.0 0 1 23.3
4) Philadelphia 3 2 1 50.0 1 33.3 0 1 17.5
5) San Francisco 6 6 4 66.7 5 83.3 0 1 23.7
6) Tampa Bay 6 6 3 50.0 3 50.0 0 1 24.5
Totals 29 28 17 60.7 19 67.9 0 6 23.1

Note: Average team drive start DOES NOT include onside kicks or kickoffs at
the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown. All other
kickoffs (returned kickoffs, fair catches, touchback and kickoffs out of
bounds) are included. Kickoffs resulting in the kicking team retaining
possession are not included.
ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute the Avg. Team Drive Start.
I20: The number of drives that start inside (not including) the 20 yd line.



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

NFL / KICKOFFS (Receiving Team)

Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Buffalo 4 3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0 25.3
2) Kansas City 4 3 1 33.3 1 25.0 0 0 27.0
3) Arizona 7 7 6 85.7 7100.0 0 1 23.3
4) Cincinnati 6 6 1 16.7 1 16.7 0 1 25.7
5) Dallas 6 6 4 66.7 5 83.3 0 1 23.7
6) L.A. Rams 3 3 1 33.3 1 33.3 0 1 22.3
7) Las Vegas 7 7 3 42.9 3 42.9 0 1 22.7
8) New England 8 8 3 37.5 5 62.5 0 1 23.0
9) Philadelphia 6 6 3 50.0 3 50.0 0 1 24.5
10) Pittsburgh 7 7 4 57.1 5 71.4 0 1 24.1
11) San Francisco 4 4 2 50.0 2 50.0 0 1 23.5
12) Tampa Bay 3 2 1 50.0 1 33.3 0 1 17.5
Totals 65 62 29 46.8 34 54.8 0 10 23.7
NFL / KICKOFFS (Kicking Team)
Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Arizona 3 3 1 33.3 1 33.3 0 1 22.3
2) Buffalo 8 8 3 37.5 5 62.5 0 1 23.0
3) Cincinnati 7 7 3 42.9 3 42.9 0 1 22.7
4) Dallas 4 4 2 50.0 2 50.0 0 1 23.5
5) Kansas City 7 7 4 57.1 5 71.4 0 1 24.1
6) L.A. Rams 7 7 6 85.7 7100.0 0 1 23.3
7) Las Vegas 6 6 1 16.7 1 16.7 0 1 25.7
8) Philadelphia 3 2 1 50.0 1 33.3 0 1 17.5
9) San Francisco 9 9 4 66.7 5 83.3 0 1 23.7
10) Tampa Bay 6 6 3 50.0 3 50.0 0 1 24.5
11) New England 4 3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0 25.3
12) Pittsburgh 4 3 1 33.3 1 25.0 0 0 27.0
Totals 65 62 29 46.8 34 54.8 0 10 23.7

Note: Average team drive start DOES NOT include onside kicks or kickoffs at
the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown. All other
kickoffs (returned kickoffs, fair catches, touchback and kickoffs out of
bounds) are included. Kickoffs resulting in the kicking team retaining
possession are not included.
ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute the Avg. Team Drive Start.
I20: The number of drives that start inside (not including) the 20 yd line.



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

AFC / SINGLE-GAME HIGHS / PLAYERS

Most Points-- 14, McPherson, Cin. vs. L.V., 1/15, (0 td, 4 fg, 2 xp, 0 2pt)
Passing Yards-- 404, Mahomes, K.C. vs. Pitt., 1/16, (30-39, 404, 5 td, 1 int)

Longest Pass-- 48, Mahomes, K.C. vs. Pitt., 1/16, (to Kelce, Travis, td)

Passing Touchdowns-- 5, Allen, Buff. vs. N.E., 1/15, (21-25, 308, 5 td, 0 int)

Passing Touchdowns-- 5, Mahomes, K.C. vs. Pitt., 1/16, (30-39, 404, 5 td,
Rushing Yards-- 83, Jacobs, L.V. at Cin., 1/15, (13-83, 0 td)

Rushing Attempts-- 17, Mixon, Cin. vs. L.V., 1/15, (17-48, 0 td)

Longest Rush-- 35, Jacobs, L.V. at Cin., 1/15

Receptions-- 9, Chase, Cin. vs. L.V., 1/15, (9-116, 0 td)

Receiving Yards-- 116, Chase, Cin. vs. L.V., 1/15, (9-116, 0 td)

Kickoff Return Yards-- 103, C. Evans, Cin. vs. L.V., 1/15, (5-103, 0 td)
Kickoff Return Yards-- 103, Olszewski, N.E. at Buff., 1/15, (5-103, 0 td)
Kickoff Returns-- 5, C. Evans, Cin. vs. L.V., 1/15, (5-103, 0 td)

Kickoff Returns-- 5, Olszewski, N.E. at Buff., 1/15, (5-103, 0 td)
Longest Kickoff Return-- 35, T. Johnson, L.V. at Cin., 1/15

Punt Return Yards-- 70, Hardman, K.C. vs. Pitt., 1/16, (3-70, 0 fc, 0 td)
Punt Returns-- 3, Hardman, K.C. vs. Pitt., 1/16, (3-70, 0 fc, 0 td)
Longest Punt Return-- 52, Hyde, Buff. vs. N.E., 1/15

Interceptions-- 1, (4 times in Non-Overtime Games)
Longest Interception Return-- 10, Bush, Pitt. at K.C., 1/16
Sacks-- 1.0, (13 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Scrimmage Yards-- 142, McKinnon, K.C. vs. Pitt., 1/16, (Rush 12-61, Rec 6-81)

Longest Punt-- 58, Cole, L.V. at Cin., 1/15

Punts-- 7, Harvin, Pitt. at K.C., 1/16, (7-348, 49.7)

Field Goals Made-- 4, Carlson, L.V. at Cin., 1/15, (4-4, 47 1lqg)
Field Goals Made-- 4, McPherson, Cin. vs. L.V., 1/15, (4-4, 43 1q)
Longest Field Goal-- 47, Carlson, L.V. at Cin., 1/15

NFC / SINGLE-GAME HIGHS / PLAYERS

Most Points-- 11, Gould, S.F. at Dal., 1/16, (0 td, 3 fg, 2 xp, 0 2pt)

Passing Yards-- 271, Brady, T.B. vs. Phil., 1/16, (29-37, 271, 2 td, 0 int)

Longest Pass-- 41, Stafford, LA-R vs. Ariz., 1/17, (to Jefferson, Van)

Passing Touchdowns-- 2, Brady, T.B. vs. Phil., 1/16, (29-37, 271, 2 td, 0 int)

Passing Touchdowns-- 2, Stafford, LA-R vs. Ariz., 1/17, (13-17, 202, 2 td,
Rushing Yards-- 96, Mitchell, S.F. at Dal., 1/16, (27-96, 1 td)

Rushing Attempts-- 27, Mitchell, S.F. at Dal., 1/16, (27-96, 1 td)
Longest Rush-- 35, Michel, LA-R vs. Ariz., 1/17

Receptions-- 9, Evans, T.B. vs. Phil., 1/16, (9-117, 1 td)

Receiving Yards-- 117, Evans, T.B. vs. Phil., 1/16, (9-117, 1 td)
Kickoff Return Yards-- 57, Gainwell, Phil. at T.B., 1/16, (3-57, 0 td)
Kickoff Returns-- 3, Gainwell, Phil. at T.B., 1/16, (3-57, 0 td)
Longest Kickoff Return-- 32, Pollard, Dal. vs. S.F., 1/16

Punt Return Yards-- 35, Reagor, Phil. at T.B., 1/16, (5-35, 1 fc, 0 td)
Punt Returns-- 5, Reagor, Phil. at T.B., 1/16, (5-35, 1 fc, 0 td)
Longest Punt Return-- 31, Reagor, Phil. at T.B., 1/16

Interceptions-- 1, (6 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Longest Interception Return-- 23, A. Brown, Dal. vs. S.F., 1/16
Sacks-- 1.5, Kerrigan, Phil. at T.B., 1/16

Sacks-- 1.5, Omenihu, S.F. at Dal., 1/16

Scrimmage Yards-- 117, Evans, T.B. vs. Phil., 1/16, (Rush 0-0, Rec 9-117)
Longest Punt-- 61, Pinion, T.B. vs. Phil., 1/16

Punts-- 7, Pinion, T.B. vs. Phil., 1/16, (7-341, 48.7)

Field Goals Made-- 3, Gould, S.F. at Dal., 1/16, (3-3, 53 1q)

Longest Field Goal-- 55, Prater, Ariz. at LA-R, 1/17



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

NFL / SINGLE-GAME HIGHS / PLAYERS

Most Points-- 14, McPherson, Cin. vs. L.V., 1/15, (0 td, 4 fgqg,

Passing Yards-- 404, Mahomes, K.C. vs. Pitt., 1/16, (30-39,

Longest Pass-- 48, Mahomes, K.C. vs. Pitt., 1/16, (to Kelce,
Passing Touchdowns-- 5, Allen, Buff. vs. N.E., 1/15, (21-25, 308, 5 td,

Passing Touchdowns-- 5, Mahomes, K.C. vs. Pitt., 1/16, (30-39, 404,

Rushing Yards-- 96, Mitchell, S.F. at Dal., 1/16, (27-96, 1

Rushing Attempts-- 27, Mitchell, S.F. at Dal., 1/16, (27-96, 1 td)

Longest Rush-- 35, Jacobs, L.V. at Cin., 1/15

Longest Rush-- 35, Michel, LA-R vs. Ariz., 1/17
Receptions-- 9, Chase, Cin. vs. L.V., 1/15, (9-116, 0 td)
Receptions-- 9, Evans, T.B. vs. Phil., 1/16, (9-117, 1 td)
Receiving Yards-- 117, Evans, T.B. vs. Phil., 1/16, (9-117,
Kickoff Return Yards-- 103, C. Evans, Cin. vs. L.V., 1/15,
Kickoff Return Yards-- 103, Olszewski, N.E. at Buff., 1/15,
Kickoff Returns-- 5, C. Evans, Cin. vs. L.V., 1/15, (5-103,
Kickoff Returns-- 5, Olszewski, N.E. at Buff., 1/15, (5-103
Longest Kickoff Return-- 35, T. Johnson, L.V. at Cin., 1/15

Punt Return Yards-- 70, Hardman, K.C. vs. Pitt., 1/16, (3-70, 0 fc,

Punt Returns-- 5, Reagor, Phil. at T.B., 1/16, (5-35, 1 fc,
Longest Punt Return-- 52, Hyde, Buff. vs. N.E., 1/15

Interceptions-- 1, (10 times in Non-Overtime Games)
Longest Interception Return-- 23, A. Brown, Dal. vs. S.F.,
Sacks-- 1.5, Kerrigan, Phil. at T.B., 1/16

Sacks-- 1.5, Omenihu, S.F. at Dal., 1/16

Scrimmage Yards-- 142, McKinnon, K.C. vs. Pitt., 1/16, (Rush 12-61,

Longest Punt-- 61, Pinion, T.B. vs. Phil., 1/16

Punts-- 7, Pinion, T.B. vs. Phil., 1/16, (7-341, 48.7)
Punts-- 7, Harvin, Pitt. at K.C., 1/16, (7-348, 49.7)
Field Goals Made-- 4, Carlson, L.V. at Cin., 1/15, (4-4, 47
Field Goals Made-- 4, McPherson, Cin. vs. L.V., 1/15, (4-4,
Longest Field Goal-- 55, Prater, Ariz. at LA-R, 1/17

300-Yard Passing Games

404, Mahomes, KC vs. PIT 01/16 (30-39, 5 TD)
310, Carr, LV at CIN 01/15 (29-54, 1 TD)
308, Allen, BUF vs. NE 01/15 (21-25, 5 TD)

100-Yard Receiving Games
117, Evans, TB vs. PHI 01/16 (9 rec.,

1
116, Chase, CIN vs. LV 01/15 (9 rec., 0 TD)
108, Kelce, KC vs. PIT 01/16 (5 rec., 1

100-Yard Rushing Games
(none)

lg)
43 1qg)

2 xp, 0 2pt)
404, 5 td, 1 int)
Travis, td)
0 int)
5 td, 1 int)
td)
1 td)
(5-103, 0 td)
(5-103, 0 td)
0 td)
, 0 td)
0 td)
0 td)
1/16
Rec 6-81)



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

AFC / LEADING PASSERS

Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
Allen, Buf. 25 21 84.0 308 12.32 5 20.0 45 0 0.0 157.6
Mahomes, K.C. 39 30 76.9 404 10.36 5 12.8 48t 1 2.6 138.2
Burrow, Cin. 34 24 70.6 244 7.18 2 5.9 29 0 0.0 110.4
Roethlisberger, Pit. 44 29 65.9 215 4.89 2 4.5 22 0 0.0 92.5
*M. Jones, N.E. 38 24 63.2 232 6.11 2 5.3 43 2 5.3 75.8
Carr, L.V. 54 29 53.7 310 5.74 1 1.9 26 1 1.9 69.2
AFC / LEADING PASSERS, RANKS

Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
Allen, Buf. 6 6 1 3 1 1t 1 1t 1t 1
Mahomes, K.C. 3 1 2 1 2 1t 2 4t 5 2
Burrow, Cin. 5 4t 3 4 3 3t 3 1t 1t 3
Roethlisberger, Pit. 2 2t 4 6 6 3t 5 1t 1t 4
*M. Jones, N.E. 4 4t 5 5 4 3t 4 6 6 5
Carr, L.V. 1 2t 6 2 5 6t 6 4t 4 6
AFC / FOURTH-QUARTER PASSING LEADERS
Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Allen, Buf. 3 3 100.0 58 19.33 2 66.7 0 0.0 158.3
2) *M. Jones, N.E. 11 7 63.6 51 4.64 1 9.1 0 0.0 104.7
3) Roethlisberger, Pit. 21 15 71.4 117 5.57 1 4.8 0 0.0 100.7
4) Burrow, Cin. 8 7 87.5 63 7.88 O 0.0 0 0.0 99.5
5) Carr, L.V. 22 10 45.5 118 5.36 O 0.0 1 4.5 43.4
AFC / THIRD-DOWN PASSING LEADERS
Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp$% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Mahomes, K.C. 10 8 80.0 123 12.30 3 30.0 0 0.0 157.5
2) Burrow, Cin. 8 6 75.0 57 7.13 2 25.0 0 0.0 133.9
3) *M. Jones, N.E. 9 7 77.8 109 12.11 O 0.0 0 0.0 117.1
4) Carr, L.V. 15 9 60.0 112 7.47 0 0.0 0 0.0 83.2
5) Roethlisberger, Pit. 13 6 46.2 41 3.15 O 0.0 0 0.0 53.7



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

AFC / LEADING RUSHERS

Rank Player, Team Att Yards
1) Jacobs, L.V. 13 83
2) Singletary, Buf. 16 81
3) Allen, Buf. (QOB) 6 66
4) McKinnon, K.C. 12 61l
5) Mixon, Cin. 17 48
6) Harris, N.E. 9 30
Tt) *Harris, Pit. 12 29
7t) Mahomes, K.C. (QOB) 3 29
7t) McKenzie, Buf. (WR) 3 29
10) *Stevenson, N.E. 8 27
11) *Chase, Cin. (WR) 3 23
12) Carr, L.V. (QB) 1 20
13) *M. Jones, N.E. (QOB) 2 18
14) Snell, Pit. 2 15
15) Bourne, N.E. (WR) 1 14
16) Ballage, Pit. 4 13
17) *C. Evans, Cin. 1 9
18) Hardman, K.C. (WR) 2 o
19) Darre. Williams, K.C. 1 4
20t) Boyd, Cin. (WR) 1 3
20t) Burton, K.C. 1 3
20t) Gore, K.C. 3 3
23) Perine, Cin. 1 2

AFC / THIRD-AND-ONE RUSHING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Att
1t) Singletary, Buf. 2
1t) Allen, Buf. 1
1t) Ballage, Pit. 1
1t) Burton, K.C. 1
1t) *Stevenson, N.E. 1
0) Mixon, Cin. 2
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

AFC / LEADERS IN RECEPTIONS

Rank Player, Team
1) *Chase, Cin.
2) Renfrow, L.V.

3t) Bourne, N.E.

3t) Waller, L.V. (TE)
5t) McKinnon, K.C. (RB)
5t) Uzomah, Cin. (TE)
5t) Meyers, N.E.

8t) Kelce, K.C. (TE)

8t) Knox, Buf. (TE)

8t) Jones, L.V.

8t) Hill, K.C.

8t) Pringle, K.C.

8t) D. Johnson, Pit.

8t) Smith-Schuster, Pit.
15t) Robinson, K.C.

15t) Jacobs, L.V. (RB)
15t) Hardman, K.C.

15t) Gentry, Pit. (TE)
15t) *Stevenson, N.E. (RB)
15t) Mixon, Cin. (RB)
15t) Bolden, N.E. (RB)
15t) Boyd, Cin.

15t) *Freiermuth, Pit. (TE)
24t) Diggs, Buf.

24t) McKenzie, Buf.

24t) Edwards, L.V.

24t) Claypool, Pit.

24t) Singletary, Buf. (RB)
29t) Davis, Buf.

29t) Washington, Pit.
29t) Sanders, Buf.

29t) McCloud, Pit.

29t) Snell, Pit. (RB)
29t) *Harris, Pit. (RB)
35t) Henry, N.E. (TE)
35t) D. Jackson, L.V.
35t) Beasley, Buf.

35t) Agholor, N.E.

35t) Higgins, Cin.

35t) Harris, N.E. (RB)
35t) Gilliam, Buf. (RB)
35t) Richard, L.V. (RB)
35t) Bell, K.C. (TE)

35t) Allegretti, K.C. (G)
35t) *Doyle, Buf. (T)

Rec Yards

9
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116
58
77
76
81
64
40

108
89
61
57
37
34
26
76
44
43
33
33
28
27
26
25
60
45
41
25
13
41
37
36
20
16
-1
30
26
19
18
10
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

AFC / RECEIVING YARDAGE LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Yards Rec Avg Long TD
1) *Chase, Cin. 116 9 12.9 28 0
2) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 108 521.6 48t 1
3) Knox, Buf. (TE) 89 517.8 38 2
4) McKinnon, K.C. (RB) 81 6 13.5 23 1
5) Bourne, N.E. 77 7 11.0 43 2
6t) Robinson, K.C. 76 4 19.0 29 0
6t) Waller, L.V. (TE) 76 7 10.9 23 0
8) Uzomah, Cin. (TE) 64 6 10.7 29 1
9) Jones, L.V. 61l 512.2 17 1
10) Diggs, Buf. 60 3 20.0 45 0
11) Renfrow, L.V. 58 8 7.3 16 0
12) Hill, K.C. 57 5 11.4 31t 1
13) McKenzie, Buf. 45 3 15.0 19 0
14) Jacobs, L.V. (RB) 44 4 11.0 15 0
15) Hardman, K.C. 43 4 10.8 41 0
le6t) Davis, Buf. 41 2 20.5 22 1
l6t) Edwards, L.V. 41 3 13.7 19 0
18) Meyers, N.E. 40 6 6.7 19 0
19t) Pringle, K.C. 37 5 7.4 15 2
19t) Washington, Pit. 37 2 18.5 22 1
21) Sanders, Buf. 36 2 18.0 34t 1
22) D. Johnson, Pit. 34 5 6.8 13t 1
23t) Gentry, Pit. (TE) 33 4 8.3 11 0
23t) *Stevenson, N.E. (RB) 33 4 8.3 15 0
25) Henry, N.E. (TE) 30 1 30.0 30 0
26) Mixon, Cin. (RB) 28 4 7.0 21 0
27) Bolden, N.E. (RB) 27 4 6.8 12 0
28t) Boyd, Cin. 26 4 6.5 10t 1
28t) D. Jackson, L.V. 26 1 26.0 26 0
28t) Smith-Schuster, Pit. 26 5 5.2 7 0
31t) Claypool, Pit. 25 3 8.3 16 0
31t) *Freiermuth, Pit. (TE) 25 4 6.3 9 0
33) McCloud, Pit. 20 2 10.0 12 0
34) Beasley, Buf. 19 1 19.0 19 0
35) Agholor, N.E. 18 1 18.0 18 0
36) Snell, Pit. (RB) 16 2 8.0 11 0
37) Singletary, Buf. (RB) 13 3 4.3 9 0
38) Higgins, Cin. 10 1 10.0 10 0
39) Harris, N.E. (RB) 7 1 7.0 7 0
40t) Gilliam, Buf. (RB) 4 1 4.0 4 0
40t) Richard, L.V. (RB) 4 1 4.0 4 0
42) Bell, K.C. (TE) 3 1 3.0 3 0
43t) Allegretti, K.C. (G) 1 1 1.0 1t 1
43t) *Doyle, Buf. (T) 1 1 1.0 1t 1



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

AFC / THIRD-DOWN RECEIVING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Rec Yards Avg Long TD
1) Waller, L.V. (TE) 4 45 11.3 23 0
2) Pringle, K.C. 3 32 10.7 15 1
3t) Bourne, N.E. 2 45 22.5 43 0
3t) *Chase, Cin. 2 28 14.0 19 0
3t) Jones, L.V. 2 27 13.5 17 0
3t) Renfrow, L.V. 2 21 10.5 16 0
3t) Bolden, N.E. (RB) 2 20 10.0 12 0
3t) Boyd, Cin. 2 15 7.5 10t 1
3t) Meyers, N.E. 2 14 7.0 7 0
3t) Uzomah, Cin. (TE) 2 14 7.0 7t 1
3t) D. Johnson, Pit. 2 12 6.0 7 0
12t) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 1 48 48.0 48t 1
12t) Henry, N.E. (TE) 1 30 30.0 30 0
12t) McKinnon, K.C. (RB) 1 23 23.0 23 0
12t) Edwards, L.V. 1 19 19.0 19 0
12t) Robinson, K.C. 1 15 15.0 15 0
12t) McCloud, Pit. 1 12 12.0 12 0
12t) Singletary, Buf. (RB) 1 9 9.0 9 0
12t) *Freiermuth, Pit. (TE) 1 8 8.0 8 0
12t) Smith-Schuster, Pit. 1 5 5.0 5 0
12t) Claypool, Pit. 1 4 4.0 4 0
12t) Hardman, K.C. 1 4 4.0 4 0
12t) Allegretti, K.C. (G) 1 1 1.0 1t 1



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

AFC / LEADING SCORERS, NONKICKERS

Rank Player, Team TD Rush
1t) Bourne, N.E. (WR) 2 0
1t) Knox, Buf. (TE) 2 0
1t) Pringle, K.C. (WR) 2 0
1t) Singletary, Buf. (RB) 2 2
5t) Allegretti, K.C. (G) 1 0
5t) Boyd, Cin. (WR) 1 0
5t) Davis, Buf. (WR) 1 0
5t) *Doyle, Buf. (T) 1 0
5t) Hill, K.C. (WR) 1 0
5t) D. Johnson, Pit. (WR) 1 0
5t) Jones, L.V. (WR) 1 0
5t) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 1 0
5t) McKinnon, K.C. (RB) 1 0
5t) Sanders, Buf. (WR) 1 0
5t) Uzomah, Cin. (TE) 1 0
5t) Washington, Pit. (WR) 1 0
5t) T. Watt, Pit. (LB) 1 0
AFC / LEADING SCORERS, KICKERS

Rank Player, Team PAT

1) *McPherson, Cin. 2/ 2
2) Carlson, L.V. 1/ 1
3) Butker, K.C. 6/ 6
4t) Bass, Buf. 5/ 7
4t) Folk, N.E. 2/ 2
6) Boswell, Pit. 3/ 3
AFC / TOUCHBACKS ON KICKOFFS

Rank Player, Team B

1) Butker, K.C. 4
2t) Bass, Buf. 3
2t) *McPherson, Cin. 3
4t) Boswell, Pit. 1
4t) Carlson, L.V. 1
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

AFC / MOST YARDS FROM SCRIMMAGE

Rank Player, Team

1) McKinnon, K.C. (RB) 142
2) *Chase, Cin. (WR) 139
3) Jacobs, L.V. (RB) 127
4) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 108
5) Singletary, Buf. (RB) 94
0) Bourne, N.E. (WR) 91
7) Knox, Buf. (TE) 89
8t) Mixon, Cin. (RB) 76
8t) Robinson, K.C. (WR) 76
8t) Waller, L.V. (TE) 76
11) McKenzie, Buf. (WR) 74
12) Allen, Buf. (QOB) 66
13) Uzomah, Cin. (TE) 64
14) Jones, L.V. (WR) ol
15t) Diggs, Buf. (WR) 60
15t) *Stevenson, N.E. (RB) 60
17) Renfrow, L.V. (WR) 58
18) Hill, K.C. (WR) 57
19) Hardman, K.C. (WR) 49
20t) Davis, Buf. (WR) 41
20t) Edwards, L.V. (WR) 41
22) Meyers, N.E. (WR) 40
23t) Harris, N.E. (RB) 37
23t) Pringle, K.C. (WR) 37
23t) Washington, Pit. (WR) 37
26) Sanders, Buf. (WR) 36
27) D. Johnson, Pit. (WR) 34
28) Gentry, Pit. (TE) 33
29) Snell, Pit. (RB) 31
30) Henry, N.E. (TE) 30
31t) Boyd, Cin. (WR) 29
31t) Mahomes, K.C. (QB) 29
33) *Harris, Pit. (RB) 28
34) Bolden, N.E. (RB) 27
35t) D. Jackson, L.V. (WR) 26
35t) Smith-Schuster, Pit. (WR) 26
37t) Claypool, Pit. (WR) 25
37t) *Freiermuth, Pit. (TE) 25
39t) Carr, L.V. (OB) 20
39t) McCloud, Pit. (WR) 20
41) Beasley, Buf. (WR) 19
42t) Agholor, N.E. (WR) 18
42t) *M. Jones, N.E. (QOB) 18
44) Ballage, Pit. (RB) 13
45) Higgins, Cin. (WR) 10
46) *C. Evans, Cin. (RB) 9
47t) Gilliam, Buf. (RB) 4
47t) Richard, L.V. (RB) 4
47t) Darre. Williams, K.C. (RB) 4
50t) Bell, K.C. (TE) 3
50t) Burton, K.C. (RB) 3
50t) Gore, K.C. (RB) 3

Total

Yards Att+Rec
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61 12
23 3
83 13
0 0
81 16
14 1
0 0
48 1
0
0
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0
0
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Receiving
Avg Yards Rec Avg
5.1 81 6 13.5
7.7 116 9 12.9
6.4 44 4 11.0
-= 108 5 21.6
5. 13 3 4.3
14 77 7 11.0
-—= 89 5 17.8
.8 28 4 7.0
76 4 19.0
-—= 76 7 10.9
9.7 45 3 15.0
11.0 0 0 ---
-—= 64 6 10.7
-—= 61 5 12.2
-—= 60 3 20.0
3.4 33 4 8.3
-—= 58 8 7.3
-—= 57 5 11.4
3.0 43 4 10.8
-—= 41 2 20.5
-——- 41 3 13.7
-—= 40 6 6.7
3.3 7 1 7.0
-—= 37 5 7.4
-—= 37 2 18.5
-—= 36 2 18.0
-—= 34 5 6.8
-—= 33 4 8.3
7.5 16 2 8.0
-—= 30 1 30.0
3.0 26 4 6.5
9.7 0 0 ---
2.4 -1 2 -0.5
-—= 27 4 6.8
-—= 26 1 26.0
-—= 26 5 5.2
-—= 25 3 8.3
-——= 25 4 6.3
20.0 0 0 ---
-——- 20 2 10.0
-—= 19 1 19.0
-—= 18 1 18.0
9.0 0 0 ---
3.3 0 0 ---
-—— 10 1 10.0
9.0 0 0o ---
-—= 4 1 4.0
-——- 4 1 4.0
4.0 0 0 ---
-—= 3 1 3.0
3.0 0 0 ---
1.0 0 0 ---



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

AFC / LEADERS IN FIRST DOWNS

Rank Player, Team Rush Rec Tot
1) Singletary, Buf. (RB) 9 1 10
2t) *Chase, Cin. (WR) 2 7 9
2t) McKinnon, K.C. (RB) 4 5 9
4) Bourne, N.E. (WR) 1 5 6
5t) Jacobs, L.V. (RB) 3 2 5
5t) Waller, L.V. (TE) 0 5 5
7t) Allen, Buf. (QB) 4 0 4
Tt) D. Johnson, Pit. (WR) 0 4 4
7t) Jones, L.V. (WR) 0 4 4
7t) Knox, Buf. (TE) 0 4 4
7t) *Stevenson, N.E. (RB) 2 2 4
12t) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 0 3 3
12t) McKenzie, Buf. (WR) 1 2 3
12t) Meyers, N.E. (WR) 0 3 3
12t) Mixon, Cin. (RB) 2 1 3
12t) Pringle, K.C. (WR) 0 3 3
12t) Robinson, K.C. (WR) 0 3 3
12t) Smith-Schuster, Pit. (WR) 0 3 3
12t) Snell, Pit. (RB) 1 2 3
12t) Uzomah, Cin. (TE) 0 3 3
21t) Ballage, Pit. (RB) 2 0 2
21t) Boyd, Cin. (WR) 0 2 2
21t) Davis, Buf. (WR) 0 2 2
21t) Edwards, L.V. (WR) 0 2 2
21t) Hardman, K.C. (WR) 0 2 2
21t) Hill, K.C. (WR) 0 2 2
21t) Washington, Pit. (WR) 0 2 2
28t) Agholor, N.E. (WR) 0 1 1
28t) Allegretti, K.C. (G) 0 1 1
28t) Beasley, Buf. (WR) 0 1 1
28t) Bolden, N.E. (RB) 0 1 1
28t) Burton, K.C. (RB) 1 0 1
28t) Carr, L.V. (QB) 1 0 1
28t) Claypool, Pit. (WR) 0 1 1
28t) Diggs, Buf. (WR) 0 1 1
28t) *Doyle, Buf. (T) 0 1 1
28t) *Freiermuth, Pit. (TE) 0 1 1
28t) Gentry, Pit. (TE) 0 1 1
28t) Harris, N.E. (RB) 1 0 1
28t) Henry, N.E. (TE) 0 1 1
28t) Higgins, Cin. (WR) 0 1 1
28t) D. Jackson, L.V. (WR) 0 1 1
28t) *M. Jones, N.E. (QB) 1 0 1
28t) Mahomes, K.C. (QOB) 1 0 1
28t) McCloud, Pit. (WR) 0 1 1
28t) Renfrow, L.V. (WR) 0 1 1
28t) Sanders, Buf. (WR) 0 1 1



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

AFC / LEADING PUNTERS

Rank Player, Team No Yards
1) *Harvin, Pit. 7 348
2) Bailey, N.E. 3 142
3) T. Townsend, K.C. 4 138

AFC / LEADING PUNTERS, NET AVERAGE

Rank Player, Team No Yards
1) *Harvin, Pit. 7 348
2) T. Townsend, K.C. 4 138
3) Bailey, N.E. 3 142

AFC / PUNT RETURN LEADERS

Lg
56
53
41

Lg
56
41
53

Opp Ret
Avg TB Blk Dwn OB Ret Yds

49.7 0 0 1 1 4 62
47.3 0 0 0 O 2 54
34.5 0 0 0 0 2 13

Opp Ret
Avg TB Blk Dwn OB Ret Yds
49.7 0 0 1 1 4 62
34.5 0 0 0 0 2 13
47.3 0 0 0 0 2 54

Rank Player, Team Ret FC Yards Avg Long TD
1) Hyde, Buf. 2 1 54 27.0 52 0
2) Hardman, K.C. 3 0 70 23.3 48 0
3) Taylor, Cin. 2 0 26 13.0 14 0
4) McCloud, Pit. 2 2 13 6.5 8 0
AFC / KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long TD

1) Pringle, K.C. 2 50 25.0 27 0

2) T. Johnson, L.V. 3 73 24.3 35 0

3) McCloud, Pit. 3 66 22.0 29 0
4t) *C. Evans, Cin. 5 103 20.6 27 0
4t) Olszewski, N.E. 5 103 20.6 26 0

0) McKenzie, Buf. 4 35 8.8 15 0

In
20
1
2
3

Net
Avg
40.9
29.3
31.3

In Net
20 Avg
1 40.9
3 31.3
2 29.3



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

AFC / LEADERS IN INTERCEPTIONS

Rank Player, Team Int Yards Avg Long TD
1t) Bush, Pit. 1 10 10.0 10 0
1t) Pratt, Cin. 1 2 2.0 2 0
1t) Hyde, Buf. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Wallace, Buf. 1 0 0.0 0 0
AFC / LEADERS IN SACKS

Rank Player, Team Sacks

1t) Adams, Pit. (DT) 1.0

1t) *Basham Jr., Buf. (DE) 1.0

1t) Crosby, L.V. (DE) 1.0

1t) Danna, K.C. (DE) 1.0

1t) Hendrickson, Cin. (DE) 1.0

1t) Highsmith, Pit. (LB) 1.0

1t) B. Hill, Cin. (DE) 1.0

1t) Hubbard, Cin. (DE) 1.0

1t) Hughes, Buf. (DE) 1.0

1t) Jefferson, L.V. (DT) 1.0

1t) Lotulelei, Buf. (DT) 1.0

1t) T. Watt, Pit. (LB) 1.0

1t) Wharton, K.C. (DE) 1.0

AFC / FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team TotRec OffRec DefRec
1t) F. Clark, K.C. 1 0 1
1t) Ogunjobi, Cin. 1 0 1
1t) Renfrow, L.V. 1 1 0
1t) Snell, Pit. 1 1 0
1t) T. Watt, Pit. 1 0 1
1t) Darre. Williams, K.C. 1 1 0
AFC / OFFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long TD
1t) Snell, Pit. 1 9 9.0 9 O
1t) Renfrow, L.V. 1 0 0.0 0 O
1t) Darre. Williams, K.C. 1 0 0.0 0 O
AFC / DEFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long TD
1t) T. Watt, Pit. 1 26 26.0 26t 1
1t) Ogunjobi, Cin. 1 11 11.0 11 0

1t) F. Clark, K.C. 1 0 0.0 0 O



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

NFC / LEADING PASSERS

Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
Stafford, LA-R 17 13 76.5 202 11.88 2 11.8 41 0 0.0 154.5
Brady, T.B. 37 29 78.4 271 7.32 2 5.4 36t 0 0.0 115.2
Prescott, Dal. 43 23 53.5 254 5.91 1 2.3 38 1 2.3 69.3
Garoppolo, S.F. 25 16 64.0 172 6.88 O 0.0 37 1 4.0 67.4
Hurts, Phi. 43 23 53.5 258 6.00 1 2.3 35 2 4.7 60.0
K. Murray, Ariz 34 19 55.9 137 4.03 O 0.0 23 2 5.9 40.9
NFC / LEADING PASSERS, RANKS

Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
Stafford, LA-R 6 6 2 4 1 1t 1 1t 1t 1
Brady, T.B. 3 1 1 1 2 1t 2 1t 1t 2
Prescott, Dal. 1t 2t 5t 3 5 3t 3t 3t 3 3
Garoppolo, S.F. 5 5 3 5 3 5t 5t 3t 4 4
Hurts, Phi. 1t 2t 5t 2 4 3t 3t 5t 5 5
K. Murray, Ariz 4 4 4 6 6 b5t 5t 5t 6 6
NFC / FOURTH-QUARTER PASSING LEADERS
Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Hurts, Phi. 11 7 63.6 118 10.73 1 9.1 0 0.0 130.1
2) Brady, T.B. 5 4 80.0 30 6.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 91.7
3) Prescott, Dal. 17 9 52.9 111 6.53 O 0.0 0 0.0 73.4
4) K. Murray, Ariz 12 7 58.3 63 5.25 0 0.0 0 0.0 72.6
5) Garoppolo, S.F. 5 3 60.0 27 5.40 O 0.0 1 20.0 35.0
NFC / THIRD-DOWN PASSING LEADERS
Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp$% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Stafford, LA-R 6 4 66.7 74 12.33 1 16.7 0 0.0 148.6
2) Hurts, Phi. 12 7 58.3 123 10.25 1 8.3 0 0.0 121.2
3) Prescott, Dal. 8 4 50.0 40 5.00 1 12.5 0 0.0 104.2
4) Garoppolo, S.F. 10 7 70.0 72 7.20 0 0.0 0 0.0 90.4
5) Brady, T.B. 7 4 57.1 40 5.71 O 0.0 0 0.0 73.5
6) K. Murray, Ariz 8 4 50.0 18 2.25 0 0.0 1 12.5 16.7



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

NFC / LEADING RUSHERS

Rank Player, Team

1)

N
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*Mitchell, S.F.
Samuel, S.F. (WR)
Michel, LA-R

C. Akers, LA-R
Vaughn, T.B.
Bernard, T.B.

Hurts, Phi. (QB)

B. Scott, Phi.
Elliott, Dal.
Edmonds, Ariz
Prescott, Dal. (QB)
Stafford, LA-R (QB)
Conner, Ariz
Sanders, Phi.
Pollard, Dal.

S. Miller, T.B. (WR)
Benjamin, Ariz
*Gainwell, Phi.

K. Murray, Ariz (QB)
*Funk, LA-R

Lamb, Dal. (WR)
Garoppolo, S.F. (QB)

Att Yards
27 96 3
10 72 7
13 58 4
17 55 3
17 53 3
13 44 3
8 39 4
1 34 34
12 31 2
8 28 3
4 27 6
6 22 3
4 19 4
7 16 2
4 14 3
1 9 9
4 8 2
1 6 ©
2 6 3
2 5 2
1 5 5
1 1 1

NFC / THIRD-AND-ONE RUSHING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team

1t)
1t)

Elliott, Dal.
Stafford, LA-R

Att
2
2

FD Pct
2 100.0
2 100.0

O O Ul O OO OUTWOomW-~JU oy O WOWDENODN

16
26t
35
15
17
8
11
34t
9
10
17
10
11
14
8

= 01 00 J oy U1 WO

Avg Long TD
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

NFC / LEADERS IN RECEPTIONS

Rank Player, Team Rec Yards Avg Long TD
1) Evans, T.B. 9 117 13.0 36t 1
2) Schultz, Dal. (TE) 7 89 12.7 38 0
3t) Goedert, Phi. (TE) 6 92 15.3 28 0
3t) Cooper, Dal. 9 64 10.7 20t 1
3t) Kirk, Ariz 6 51 8.5 23 0
6t) Aiyuk, S.F. 5 66 13.2 37 0
6t) C. Wilson, Dal. 5 62 12.4 24 0
6t) Kupp, LA-R 5 6l 12.2 29 1
6t) *Gainwell, Phi. (RB) 5 49 9.8 20 1
o6t) Bernard, T.B. (RB) 5 39 7.8 22 0
ot) *Moore, Ariz 5 32 6.4 11 0
6t) Gronkowski, T.B. (TE) 5 31 6.2 13 1
13t) *Smith, Phi. 4 60 15.0 31 0
13t) Beckham, LA-R 4 54 13.5 31 1
15t) Higbee, LA-R (TE) 3 46 15.3 22 0
15t) Samuel, S.F. 3 38 12.7 19 0
15t) Brate, T.B. (TE) 3 29 9.7 16 0
15t) Jennings, S.F. 3 29 9.7 13 0
15t) Ertz, Ariz (TE) 3 21 7.0 12 0
15t) Sanders, Phi. (RB) 3 12 4.0 0 0
21t) Watkins, Phi. 2 35 17.5 35 0
21t) Johnson, T.B. 2 30 15.0 17 0
21t) Benjamin, Ariz (RB) 2 26 13.0 13 0
21t) Juszczyk, S.F. (RB) 2 15 7.5 10 0
21t) Pollard, Dal. (RB) 2 12 6.0 10 0
21t) Vaughn, T.B. (RB) 2 9 4.5 5 0
21t) Daniels, Ariz (TE) 2 2 1.0 2 0
28t) Jefferson, LA-R 1 41 41.0 41 0
28t) C. Akers, LA-R (RB) 1 40 40.0 40 0
28t) Lamb, Dal. 1 21 21.0 11 0
28t) Kittle, S.F. (TE) 1 18 18.0 18 0
28t) Benjamin, S.F. 1 17 17.0 17 0
28t) Goodwin, Dal. (DB) 1 16 16.0 16 0
28t) S. Miller, T.B. 1 8 8.0 8 0
28t) Howard, Phi. (RB) 1 7 7.0 7 0
28t) Turner, Dal. 1 6 6.0 6 0
28t) Conner, Ariz (RB) 1 5 5.0 5 0
28t) Perriman, T.B. 1 5 5.0 5 0
28t) Howard, T.B. (TE) 1 3 3.0 3 0
28t) Reagor, Phi. 1 2 2.0 2 0
28t) B. Scott, Phi. (RB) 1 1 1.0 1 0
28t) Elliott, Dal. (RB) 1 0 0.0 0 0
28t) *Mitchell, S.F. (RB) 1 -11-11.0 -11 0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

NFC / RECEIVING YARDAGE LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Yards Rec Avg Long TD
1) Evans, T.B. 117 9 13.0 36t 1
2) Goedert, Phi. (TE) 92 6 15.3 28 0
3) Schultz, Dal. (TE) 89 7 12.7 38 0
4) Aiyuk, S.F. 66 5 13.2 37 0
5) Cooper, Dal. 04 6o 10.7 20t 1
0) C. Wilson, Dal. 62 5 12.4 24 0
7) Kupp, LA-R 6l 5 12.2 29 1
8) *Smith, Phi. 60 4 15.0 31 0
9) Beckham, LA-R 54 4 13.5 31 1
10) Kirk, Ariz 51 6 8.5 23 0
11) *Gainwell, Phi. (RB) 49 5 9.8 20 1
12) Higbee, LA-R (TE) 46 3 15.3 22 0
13) Jefferson, LA-R 41 1 41.0 41 0
14) C. Akers, LA-R (RB) 40 1 40.0 40 0
15) Bernard, T.B. (RB) 39 5 7.8 22 0
16) Samuel, S.F. 38 3 12.7 19 0
17) Watkins, Phi. 35 2 17.5 35 0
18) *Moore, Ariz 32 5 6.4 11 0
19) Gronkowski, T.B. (TE) 31 5 6.2 13 1
20) Johnson, T.B. 30 2 15.0 17 0
21t) Brate, T.B. (TE) 29 3 9.7 16 0
21t) Jennings, S.F. 29 3 9.7 13 0
23) Benjamin, Ariz (RB) 26 2 13.0 13 0
24t) Ertz, Ariz (TE) 21 3 7.0 12 0
24t) Lamb, Dal. 21 1 21.0 11 0
26) Kittle, S.F. (TE) 18 1 18.0 18 0
27) Benjamin, S.F. 17 1 17.0 17 0
28) Goodwin, Dal. (DB) 16 1 16.0 16 0
29) Juszczyk, S.F. (RB) 15 2 7.5 10 0
30t) Pollard, Dal. (RB) 12 2 6.0 10 0
30t) Sanders, Phi. (RB) 12 3 4.0 6 0
32) Vaughn, T.B. (RB) 9 2 4.5 5 0
33) S. Miller, T.B. 8 1 8.0 8 0
34) Howard, Phi. (RB) 7 1 7.0 7 0
35) Turner, Dal. o 1 6.0 6 0
36t) Conner, Ariz (RB) 5 1 5.0 5 0
306t) Perriman, T.B. 5 1 5.0 5 0
38) Howard, T.B. (TE) 3 1 3.0 3 0
39t) Daniels, Ariz (TE) 2 2 1.0 2 0
39t) Reagor, Phi. 2 1 2.0 2 0
41) B. Scott, Phi. (RB) 1 1 1.0 1 0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

NFC / THIRD-DOWN RECEIVING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Rec Yards
1) Jennings, S.F. 3 29
2t) Goedert, Phi. (TE) 2 44
2t) *Gainwell, Phi. (RB) 2 36
2t) Beckham, LA-R 2 35
2t) Evans, T.B. 2 25
2t) Samuel, S.F. 2 23
2t) Bernard, T.B. (RB) 2 15
2t) *Moore, Ariz 2 12
2t) Kirk, Ariz 2 6
10t) Watkins, Phi. 1 35
10t) Kupp, LA-R 1 29
10t) Cooper, Dal. 1 20
10t) Schultz, Dal. (TE) 1 12
10t) Aiyuk, S.F. 1 10
10t) Higbee, LA-R (TE) 1 10
10t) Juszczyk, S.F. (RB) 1 10
10t) Howard, Phi. (RB) 1 7
10t) C. Wilson, Dal. 1 o
10t) Pollard, Dal. (RB) 1 2
10t) Sanders, Phi. (RB) 1 1

Avg Long TD

9.
22.
18.
17.
12.
11.
7.

6.
3.
35.
29.
20.
12.
10.
10.
10.
7.
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6
2.
1

13
28
20
31
17
19
9
6
6
35
29
20t
12
10
10
10
7

6
2
1
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022
NFC / LEADING SCORERS, NONKICKERS

Rank Player, Team TD Rush Rec Ret X2
1t) Beckham, LA-R (WR) 1 0 1 0 0
1t) Bernard, T.B. (RB) 1 1 0 0 0
1t) Conner, Ariz (RB) 1 1 0 0 0
1t) Cooper, Dal. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0
1t) Evans, T.B. (WR) 1 0 1 0 0
1t) *Gainwell, Phi. (RB) 1 0 1 0 0
1t) Gronkowski, T.B. (TE) 1 0 1 0 0
1t) Kupp, LA-R (WR) 1 0 1 0 0
1t) Long, LA-R (D ) 1 0 0 1 0
1t) *Mitchell, S. (RB) 1 1 0 0 0
1t) Prescott, Dal. (OB) 1 1 0 0 0
1t) Samuel, S.F. (WR) 1 1 0 0 0
1t) B. Scott, Phi. (RB) 1 1 0 0 0
1t) Stafford, LA-R (QOB) 1 1 0 0 0
1t) Vaughn, T.B. (RB) 1 1 0 0 0
NFC / LEADING SCORERS, KICKERS

Rank Player, Team PAT FG Pct Long
1) Gould, S.F. 2/ 2 3/ 3 1.000 53
2) Gay, LA-R 4/ 4 2/ 2 1.000 46
3) Succop, T.B. 4/ 4 1/ 1 1.000 34
4) Zuerlein, Dal. 2/ 2 1/ 1 1.000 51
5) Prater, Ariz 0/ 0 1/ 1 1.000 55
o) Elliott, Phi. 1/ 1 0/ 0 -——- --

NFC / TOUCHBACKS ON KICKOFFS

Rank Player, Team B
1) Gay, LA-R [
2) Gould, S.F. 4
3) Pinion, T.B. 3
4) Zuerlein, Dal. 2
5t) Elliott, Phi. 1
5t) Prater, Ariz 1

g
e
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

NFC / MOST YARDS FROM SCRIMMAGE

Rank Player,

Team
Evans, T.B.
Samuel, S.F.
C. Akers, LA-R
Goedert, Phi.
Schultz, Dal.
*Mitchell, S.F.
Bernard, T.B.
Aiyuk, S.F. (WR)
Cooper, Dal. (WR)
Vaughn, T.B. (RB)

C. Wilson, Dal. (WR)
Kupp, LA-R (WR)
*Smith, Phi. (WR)
Michel, LA-R (RB)
*Gainwell, Phi. (RB)
Beckham, LA-R (WR)
Kirk, Ariz (WR)
Higbee, LA-R (TE)
Jefferson, LA-R (WR)
Hurts, Phi. (QB)

B. Scott, Phi. (RB)
Watkins, Phi. (WR)
Benjamin, Ariz (RB)
*Moore, Ariz (WR)
Elliott, Dal. (RB)
Gronkowski, T.B. (TE)
Johnson, T.B. (WR)
Brate, T.B. (TE)
Jennings, S.F. (WR)
Edmonds, Ariz (RB)
Sanders, Phi. (RB)
Prescott, Dal. (QB)
Lamb, Dal. (WR)
Pollard, Dal. (RB)
Conner, Ariz (RB)
Stafford, LA-R (QB)
Ertz, Ariz (TE)
Kittle, S.F. (TE)
Benjamin, S.F. (WR)
S. Miller, T.B. (WR)
Goodwin, Dal. (DB)
Juszczyk, S.F. (RB)
Howard, Phi. (RB)

K. Murray, Ariz (QB)
Turner, Dal. (WR)
*Funk, LA-R (RB)
Perriman, T.B. (WR)
Howard, T.B. (TE)
Daniels, Ariz (TE)
Reagor, Phi. (WR)

(WR)

117
110
95
92
89
85
83
66
64
62
62
61
60
58
55
54
51
46
41
39
35
35
34
32
31
31
30
29
29
28
28
27
26
26
24
22
21
18
17
17
16
15
5

NN W O ooy O

Total

Yards Att+Rec

9
13
18

6

7
28
18

5

6
19

5
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Avg Yards Att

13.
8.
5.

15.

12.
3.
4.

13.

10.
3.
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12.

15.
4.
9.

13.
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15.

41.
4.

17.

17.
5.
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0

Rushing
0 0
72 10
55 17
0 0
0 0
96 27
44 13
0 0
0 0
53 17
0 0
0 0
0 0
58 13
6 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
39 8
34 1
0 0
8 4
0 0
31 12
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
28 8
16 7
27 4
5 1
14 4
19 4
22 6
0 0
0 0
0 0
9 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
6 2
0 0
5 2
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Avg Yards Rec

7.2
3.2

3.6

~J 00 U1 O O Ww U |

Receiving
Avg
117 9 13.0
38 3 12.7
40 1 40.0
92 6 15.3
89 7 12.7
-11 1-11.0
39 5 7.8
66 5 13.2
64 6 10.7
9 2 4.5
62 5 12.4
61 5 12.2
60 4 15.0
0 0 ---
49 5 9.8
54 4 13.5
51 6 8.5
46 3 15.3
41 1 41.0
0 0o ---
1 1 1.0
35 2 17.5
26 2 13.0
32 5 6.4
0 1 0.0
31 5 6.2
30 2 15.0
29 3 9.7
29 3 9.7
0 0 ---
12 3 4.0
0 0 ---
21 1 21.0
12 2 6.0
5 1 5.0
0 0 ---
21 3 7.0
18 1 18.0
17 117.0
8 1 8.0
16 1 16.0
15 2 7.5
7 1 7.0
0 0 ---
6 1 6.0
0 0 ---
5 1 5.0
3 1 3.0
2 2 1.0
2 1 2.0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

NFC / LEADERS IN FIRST DOWNS

Rank Player, Team Rush Rec Tot
1t) Bernard, T.B. (RB) 2 3 5
1t) Evans, T.B. (WR) 0 5 5
1t) Goedert, Phi. (TE) 0 5 5
1t) *Mitchell, S.F. (RB) 5 0 5
1t) Vaughn, T.B. (RB) 5 0 5
ot) Elliott, Dal. (RB) 4 0 4
ot) Samuel, S.F. (WR) 2 2 4
6t) Schultz, Dal. (TE) 0 4 4
9t) Aiyuk, S.F. (WR) 0 3 3
9t) Beckham, LA-R (WR) 0 3 3
9t) Conner, Ariz (RB) 3 0 3
9t) Cooper, Dal. (WR) 0 3 3
9t) Higbee, LA-R (TE) 0 3 3
9t) Jennings, S.F. (WR) 0 3 3
9t) Kupp, LA-R (WR) 0 3 3
9t) Lamb, Dal. (WR) 1 2 3
17t) C. Akers, LA-R (RB) 1 1 2
17t) Benjamin, Ariz (RB) 0 2 2
17t) Brate, T.B. (TE) 0 2 2
17t) Edmonds, Ariz (RB) 2 0 2
17t) Ertz, Ariz (TE) 0 2 2
17t) *Gainwell, Phi. (RB) 0 2 2
17t) Gronkowski, T.B. (TE) 0 2 2
17t) Johnson, T.B. (WR) 0 2 2
17t) *Moore, Ariz (WR) 0 2 2
17t) Prescott, Dal. (QB) 2 0 2
17t) *Smith, Phi. (WR) 0 2 2
17t) Stafford, LA-R (QB) 2 0 2
29t) Benjamin, S.F. (WR) 0 1 1
29t) Goodwin, Dal. (DB) 0 1 1
29t) Hurts, Phi. (QOB) 1 0 1
29t) Jefferson, LA-R (WR) 0 1 1
29t) Kirk, Ariz (WR) 0 1 1
29t) Kittle, S.F. (TE) 0 1 1
29t) Michel, LA-R (RB) 1 0 1
29t) S. Miller, T.B. (WR) 1 0 1
29t) K. Murray, Ariz (QB) 1 0 1
29t) Pollard, Dal. (RB) 0 1 1
29t) Sanders, Phi. (RB) 1 0 1
29t) B. Scott, Phi. (RB) 1 0 1
29t) Watkins, Phi. (WR) 0 1 1
29t) C. Wilson, Dal. (WR) 0 1 1



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

NFC / LEADING PUNTERS

Rank Player, Team
1) Anger, Dal.
2) Pinion, T.B.
3) Lee, Ariz

4) Wishnowsky,
5) Siposs, Phi.
6) Hekker, LA-R

S.

F.

No
5

g oy O3

Yards Lg
268 59
341 o1
241 54
179 48
252 58
198 45

NFC / LEADING PUNTERS, NET AVERAGE

Rank Player, Team
1) Anger, Dal.
2) Lee, Ariz

3) Pinion, T.B.
4) Siposs, Phi.
5) Hekker, LA-R
6) Wishnowsky,

NFC / PUNT RETURN LEADERS

S.

F.

Rank Player, Team
1) Powell, LA-R
2) Reagor, Phi.
3) *Darden, T.B.

NFC / KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS

Rank Player, Team

1) Pollard, Dal.
2) *Gainwell, Phi.
3) Hasty, S.F.

4) Powell, LA-R

No
5

> 01T oy 1

Yards
268 59
241 54
341 o1
252 58
198 45
179 48

Lg

Ret FC Yards

2 3

5 1

4 1
Ret Yards

2 50

3 57

2 29

2 28

Opp Ret In
Avg TB Blk Dwn OB Ret Yds 20
53.6 0 0 1 0 1 11 3
48.7 0 0 1 0 5 35 3
48.2 0 0 0 O 2 19 0
44.8 1 0 0 O 1 5 1
42.0 0 0 0 1 4 13 2
39.6 0 0 3 0 1 0 5

Opp Ret In
Avg TB Blk Dwn OB Ret Yds 20
53.6 0 0 1 0 1 11 3
48.2 0 0 0 O 2 19 0
48.7 0 0 1 0 5 35 3
42.0 0 0 0 1 4 13 2
39.6 O 0 3 0 1 0 5
44.8 1 0 0 0 1 5 1

1
3
1

2
1
1
1

Avg Long T
9 9.5 11
5 7.0 31
3 3.3 8

Avg Long TD

5.0 32 0
9.0 24 0
4.5 16 0
4.0 21 0

o O og

Net

Avg
51.4
43.
44
38.
39.
39.

o)y O U1 b I

Net

Avg
51.4
44,
43.
39.
39.
38.

U1 oy O I >



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

NFC / LEADERS IN INTERCEPTIONS

Rank Player, Team Int Yards Avg Long TD
1t) A. Brown, Dal. 1 23 23.0 23 0
1t) Barrett, T.B. 1 17 17.0 17 0
1t) Long, LA-R 1 3 3.0 3t 1
1t) Copeland, LA-R 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Edwards, T.B. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) K. Williams, S.F. 1 0 0.0 0 0
NFC / LEADERS IN SACKS

Rank Player, Team Sacks

1t) Kerrigan, Phi. (DE) 1.5

1t) Omenihu, S.F. (DE) 1.5

3t) Armstead, S.F. (DE) 1.0

3t) Golden, Ariz (LB) 1.0

3t) Hargrave, Phi. (DT) 1.0

3t) D. Jones, S.F. (DT) 1.0

3t) McLendon, T.B. (NT) 1.0

3t) Miller, LA-R (LB) 1.0

3t) Singleton, Phi. (LB) 1.0

3t) Winfield, T.B. (DB) 1.0

11t) Barnett, Phi. (DE) 0.5

11t) Bosa, S.F. (DE) 0.5

11t) Donald, LA-R (DE) 0.5

11t) Ebukam, S.F. (DE) 0.5

11t) Gaines, LA-R (DE) 0.5

11t) Givens, S.F. (DT) 0.5

NFC / FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team TotRec OffRec DefRec
1t) Cockrell, T.B. 1 0 1
1t) *Gainwell, Phi. 1 1 0
1t) Kirk, Ariz 1 1 0
1t) Prescott, Dal. 1 1 0
1t) Reagor, Phi. 1 1 0
NFC / OFFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long TD
1t) *Gainwell, Phi. 1 0 0.0 0O O
1t) Kirk, Ariz 1 0 0.0 0 O
1t) Prescott, Dal. 1 0 0.0 0 O
1t) Reagor, Phi. 1 0 0.0 0 O

NFC / DEFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES
Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long TD
1) Cockrell, T.B. 1 0 0.0 0 O




POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

NFL / LEADING PASSERS

Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
Allen, Buf. 25 21 84.0 308 12.32 5 20.0 45 0 0.0 157.6
Stafford, LA-R 17 13 76.5 202 11.88 2 11.8 41 0 0.0 154.5
Mahomes, K.C. 39 30 76.9 404 10.36 5 12.8 48t 1 2.6 138.2
Brady, T.B. 37 29 78.4 271 7.32 2 5.4 36t 0 0.0 115.2
Burrow, Cin. 34 24 70.6 244 7.18 2 5.9 29 0 0.0 110.4
Roethlisberger, Pit. 44 29 65.9 215 4.89 2 4.5 22 0 0.0 92.5
*M. Jones, N.E. 38 24 63.2 232 6.11 2 5.3 43 2 5.3 75.8
Prescott, Dal. 43 23 53.5 254 5.91 1 2.3 38 1 2.3 69.3
Carr, L.V. 54 29 53.7 310 5.74 1 1.9 26 1 1.9 69.2
Garoppolo, S.F. 25 16 64.0 172 6.88 O 0.0 37 1 4.0 67.4
Hurts, Phi. 43 23 53.5 258 6.00 1 2.3 35 2 4.7 60.0
K. Murray, Ariz 34 19 55.9 137 4.03 O 0.0 23 2 5.9 40.9
NFL / LEADING PASSERS, RANKS

Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
Allen, Buf. 10t 9 1 3 1 1t 1 1t 1t 1
Stafford, LA-R 12 12 4 10 2 3t 3 1t 1t 2
Mahomes, K.C. 5 1 3 1 3 1t 2 ot 8 3
Brady, T.B. 7 2t 2 4 4 3t 5 1t 1t 4
Burrow, Cin. 8t 5t 5 7 5 3t 4 1t 1t 5
Roethlisberger, Pit. 2 2t 6 9 11 3t 7 1t 1t 6
*M. Jones, N.E. 6 5t 8 8 7 3t 6 10t 11 7
Prescott, Dal. 3t 7t 11t 6 9 8t 8t 6t 7 8
Carr, L.V. 1 2t 10 2 10 8t 10 6t 6 9
Garoppolo, S.F. 10t 11 7 11 6 12t 11t ot 9 10
Hurts, Phi. 3t 7t 11t 5 8 8t 8t 10t 10 11
K. Murray, Ariz 8t 10 9 12 12 12t 11t 10t 12 12
NFL / FOURTH-QUARTER PASSING LEADERS
Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp$% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Allen, Buf. 3 3 100.0 58 19.33 2 66.7 0 0.0 158.3
2) Hurts, Phi. 11 7 63.6 118 10.73 1 9.1 0 0.0 130.1
3) *M. Jones, N.E. 11 7 63.6 51 4.64 1 9.1 0 0.0 104.7
4) Roethlisberger, Pit. 21 15 71.4 117 5.57 1 4.8 0 0.0 100.7
5) Burrow, Cin. 8 7 87.5 63 7.88 O 0.0 0 0.0 99.5
6) Brady, T.B. 5 4 80.0 30 6.00 O 0.0 0 0.0 91.7
7) Prescott, Dal. 17 9 52.9 111 6.53 O 0.0 0 0.0 73.4
8) K. Murray, Ariz 12 7 58.3 63 5.25 O 0.0 0 0.0 72.6
9) Carr, L.V. 22 10 45.5 118 5.36 O 0.0 1 4.5 43.4
10) Garoppolo, S.F. 5 3 60.0 27 5.40 O 0.0 1 20.0 35.0
NFL / THIRD-DOWN PASSING LEADERS
Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Mahomes, K.C. 10 8 80.0 123 12.30 3 30.0 0 0.0 157.5
2) Stafford, LA-R 6 4 66.7 74 12.33 1 16.7 0 0.0 148.6
3) Burrow, Cin. 8 6 75.0 57 7.13 2 25.0 0 0.0 133.9
4) Hurts, Phi. 12 7 58.3 123 10.25 1 8.3 0 0.0 121.2
5) *M. Jones, N.E. 9 7 77.8 109 12.11 O 0.0 0 0.0 117.1
6) Prescott, Dal. 8 4 50.0 40 5.00 1 12.5 0 0.0 104.2
7) Garoppolo, S.F. 10 7 70.0 72 7.20 0 0.0 0 0.0 90.4
8) Carr, L.V. 15 9 60.0 112 7.47 O 0.0 0 0.0 83.2
9) Brady, T.B. 7 4 57.1 40 5.71 0 0.0 0 0.0 73.5
10) Roethlisberger, Pit. 13 6 46.2 41 3.15 O 0.0 0 0.0 53.7
11) K. Murray, Ariz 8 4 50.0 18 2.25 0 0.0 1 12.5 16.7



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

NFL / LEADING RUSHERS

Rank Player, Team
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*Mitchell, S.F.
Jacobs, L.V.
Singletary, Buf.
Samuel, S.F. (WR)
Allen, Buf. (QB)
McKinnon, K.C.
Michel, LA-R

C. Akers, LA-R
Vaughn, T.B.

Mixon, Cin.
Bernard, T.B.
Hurts, Phi. (QB)

B. Scott, Phi.
Elliott, Dal.
Harris, N.E.
*Harris, Pit.
Mahomes, K.C. (QB)
McKenzie, Buf. (WR)
Edmonds, Ariz
Prescott, Dal. (QB)
*Stevenson, N.E.
*Chase, Cin. (WR)
Stafford, LA-R (QB)
Carr, L.V. (QOB)
Conner, Ariz

*M. Jones, N.E. (QB)
Sanders, Phi.
Snell, Pit.

Bourne, N.E. (WR)
Pollard, Dal.
Ballage, Pit.

*C. Evans, Cin.

S. Miller, T.B. (WR)
Benjamin, Ariz
*Gainwell, Phi.
Hardman, K.C. (WR)
K. Murray, Ariz (QB)
*Funk, LA-R

Lamb, Dal. (WR)

Darre. Williams, K.C.

Boyd, Cin. (WR)
Burton, K.C.

Gore, K.C.

Perine, Cin.
Garoppolo, S.F. (QB)

NFL / THIRD-AND-ONE RUSHING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team

1t)

Elliott, Dal.
Singletary, Buf.
Stafford, LA-R
Allen, Buf.
Ballage, Pit.
Burton, K.C.
*Stevenson, N.E.
Mixon, Cin.

Att Yards
27 96
13 83
16 81
10 72

6 66
12 6l
13 58
17 55
17 53
17 48
13 44

8 39

1 34
12 31

9 30
12 29

3 29

3 29

8 28

4 27

8 27

3 23

6 22

1 20

4 19

2 18

7 16

2 15

1 14

4 14

4 13

1 9

1 9

4 8

1 6

2 6

2 6

2 5

1 5

1 4

1 3

1 3

3 3

1 2

1 1

Att D

2 2 1
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

NFL / LEADERS IN RECEPTIONS

Rank
1t)
1t)
3)

Player, Team

Evans, T.B.

*Chase, Cin.
Renfrow, L.V.
Schultz, Dal. (TE)
Bourne, N.E.
Waller, L.V. (TE)
Goedert, Phi. (TE)
McKinnon, K.C. (RB)
Cooper, Dal.
Uzomah, Cin. (TE)
Kirk, Ariz

Meyers, N.E.

Kelce, K.C. (TE)
Knox, Buf. (TE)
Aiyuk, S.F.

C. Wilson, Dal.
Jones, L.V.

Kupp, LA-R

Hill, K.C.
*Gainwell, Phi. (RB)
Bernard, T.B. (RB)
Pringle, K.C.

D. Johnson, Pit.
*Moore, Ariz
Gronkowski, T.B. (TE)
Smith-Schuster, Pit.
Robinson, K.C.
*Smith, Phi.
Beckham, LA-R
Jacobs, L.V. (RB)
Hardman, K.C.
Gentry, Pit. (TE)
*Stevenson, N.E. (RB)
Mixon, Cin. (RB)
Bolden, N.E. (RB)
Boyd, Cin.
*Freiermuth, Pit. (TE)
Diggs, Buf.

Higbee, LA-R (TE)
McKenzie, Buf.
Edwards, L.V.
Samuel, S.F.

Brate, T.B. (TE)
Jennings, S.F.
Claypool, Pit.
Ertz, Ariz (TE)
Singletary, Buf. (RB)
Sanders, Phi. (RB)
Davis, Buf.
Washington, Pit.
Sanders, Buf.
Watkins, Phi.
Johnson, T.B.
Benjamin, Ariz (RB)
McCloud, Pit.
Snell, Pit. (RB)
Juszczyk, S.F. (RB)
Pollard, Dal. (RB)
Vaughn, T.B. (RB)
Daniels, Ariz (TE)
*Harris, Pit. (RB)

Rec Yards

9
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117
116
58
89
77
76
92
81
64
64
51
40
108
89
66
62
61
61
57
49
39
37
34
32
31
26
76
60
54
44
43
33
33
28
27
26
25
60
46
45
41
38
29
29
25
21
13
12
41
37
36
35
30
26
20
16
15
12
9
2
-1

Avg Long TD
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15
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11
15
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12
10t
9
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13
16
12
9
6
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10
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5
2
0
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

NFL / RECEIVING YARDAGE LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Yards Rec Avg Long TD
1) Evans, T.B. 117 9 13.0 36t 1
2) *Chase, Cin. 116 9 12.9 28 0
3) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 108 5 21.6 48t 1
4) Goedert, Phi. (TE) 92 6 15.3 28 0
5t) Knox, Buf. (TE) 89 5 17.8 38 2
5t) Schultz, Dal. (TE) 89 7 12.7 38 0
7) McKinnon, K.C. (RB) 81 6 13.5 23 1
8) Bourne, N.E. 77 7 11.0 43 2
9t) Robinson, K.C. 76 4 19.0 29 0
9t) Waller, L.V. (TE) 76 7 10.9 23 0
11) Aiyuk, S.F. 66 5 13.2 37 0
12t) Cooper, Dal. 64 6 10.7 20t 1
12t) Uzomah, Cin. (TE) 04 6 10.7 29 1
14) C. Wilson, Dal. 62 5 12.4 24 0
15t) Jones, L.V. 6l 5 12.2 17 1
15t) Kupp, LA-R 6l 512.2 29 1
17t) Diggs, Buf. 60 3 20.0 45 0
17t) *Smith, Phi. 60 4 15.0 31 0
19) Renfrow, L.V. 58 8 7.3 16 0
20) Hill, K.C. 57 511.4 31t 1
21) Beckham, LA-R 54 4 13.5 31 1
22) Kirk, Ariz 51 6 8.5 23 0
23) *Gainwell, Phi. (RB) 49 5 9.8 20 1
24) Higbee, LA-R (TE) 46 3 15.3 22 0
25) McKenzie, Buf. 45 3 15.0 19 0
26) Jacobs, L.V. (RB) 44 4 11.0 15 0
27) Hardman, K.C. 43 4 10.8 41 0
28t) Davis, Buf. 41 2 20.5 22 1
28t) Edwards, L.V. 41 3 13.7 19 0
28t) Jefferson, LA-R 41 1 41.0 41 0
31t) C. Akers, LA-R (RB) 40 1 40.0 40 0
31t) Meyers, N.E. 40 6 6.7 19 0
33) Bernard, T.B. (RB) 39 5 7.8 22 0
34) Samuel, S.F. 38 3 12.7 19 0
35t) Pringle, K.C. 37 5 7.4 15 2
35t) Washington, Pit. 37 2 18.5 22 1
37) Sanders, Buf. 36 2 18.0 34t 1
38) Watkins, Phi. 35 2 17.5 35 0
39) D. Johnson, Pit. 34 5 6.8 13t 1
40t) Gentry, Pit. (TE) 33 4 8.3 11 0
40t) *Stevenson, N.E. (RB) 33 4 8.3 15 0
42) *Moore, Ariz 32 5 6.4 11 0
43) Gronkowski, T.B. (TE) 31 5 6.2 13 1
44t) Henry, N.E. (TE) 30 1 30.0 30 0
44t) Johnson, T.B. 30 2 15.0 17 0
46t) Brate, T.B. (TE) 29 3 9.7 16 0
46t) Jennings, S.F. 29 3 9.7 13 0
48) Mixon, Cin. (RB) 28 4 7.0 21 0
49) Bolden, N.E. (RB) 27 4 6.8 12 0
50t) Benjamin, Ariz (RB) 26 2 13.0 13 0
50t) Boyd, Cin. 26 4 6.5 10t 1
50t) D. Jackson, L.V. 26 1 26.0 26 0
50t) Smith-Schuster, Pit. 26 5 5.2 7 0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

NFL / THIRD-DOWN RECEIVING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Rec Yards Avg Long TD
1) Waller, L.V. (TE) 4 45 11.3 23 0
2t) Pringle, K.C. 3 32 10.7 15 1
2t) Jennings, S.F. 3 29 9.7 13 0
4t) Bourne, N.E. 2 45 22.5 43 0
4t) Goedert, Phi. (TE) 2 44 22.0 28 0
4t) *Gainwell, Phi. (RB) 2 36 18.0 20 1
4t) Beckham, LA-R 2 35 17.5 31 1
4t) *Chase, Cin. 2 28 14.0 19 0
4t) Jones, L.V. 2 27 13.5 17 0
4t) Evans, T.B. 2 25 12.5 17 0
4t) Samuel, S.F. 2 23 11.5 19 0
4t) Renfrow, L.V. 2 21 10.5 16 0
4t) Bolden, N.E. (RB) 2 20 10.0 12 0
4t) Bernard, T.B. (RB) 2 15 7.5 9 0
4t) Boyd, Cin. 2 15 7.5 10t 1
at) Meyers, N.E. 2 14 7.0 7 0
4t) Uzomah, Cin. (TE) 2 14 7.0 7t 1
4t) D. Johnson, Pit. 2 12 6.0 7 0
at) *Moore, Ariz 2 12 6.0 6 0
4t) Kirk, Ariz 2 6 3.0 6 0
21t) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 1 48 48.0 48t 1
21t) Watkins, Phi. 1 35 35.0 35 0
21t) Henry, N.E. (TE) 1 30 30.0 30 0
21t) Kupp, LA-R 1 29 29.0 29 0
21t) McKinnon, K.C. (RB) 1 23 23.0 23 0
21t) Cooper, Dal. 1 20 20.0 20t 1
21t) Edwards, L.V. 1 19 19.0 19 0
21t) Robinson, K.C. 1 15 15.0 15 0
21t) McCloud, Pit. 1 12 12.0 12 0
21t) Schultz, Dal. (TE) 1 12 12.0 12 0
21t) Aiyuk, S.F. 1 10 10.0 10 0
21t) Higbee, LA-R (TE) 1 10 10.0 10 0
21t) Juszczyk, S.F. (RB) 1 10 10.0 10 0
21t) Singletary, Buf. (RB) 1 9 9.0 9 0
21t) *Freiermuth, Pit. (TE) 1 8 8.0 8 0
21t) Howard, Phi. (RB) 1 7 7.0 7 0
21t) C. Wilson, Dal. 1 6 6.0 6 0
21t) Smith-Schuster, Pit. 1 5 5.0 5 0
21t) Claypool, Pit. 1 4 4.0 4 0
21t) Hardman, K.C. 1 4 4.0 4 0
21t) Pollard, Dal. (RB) 1 2 2.0 2 0
21t) Allegretti, K.C. (G) 1 1 1.0 1t 1
21t) Sanders, Phi. (RB) 1 1 1.0 1 0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

NFL / LEADING SCORERS, NONKICKERS

Rank Player, Team TD Rush
1t) Bourne, N.E. (WR) 2 0
1t) Knox, Buf. (TE) 2 0
1t) Pringle, K.C. (WR) 2 0
1t) Singletary, Buf. (RB) 2 2
5t) Allegretti, K.C. (G) 1 0
5t) Beckham, LA-R (WR) 1 0
5t) Bernard, T.B. (RB) 1 1
5t) Boyd, Cin. (WR) 1 0
5t) Conner, Ariz (RB) 1 1
5t) Cooper, Dal. (WR) 1 0
5t) Davis, Buf. (WR) 1 0
5t) *Doyle, Buf. (T) 1 0
5t) Evans, T.B. (WR) 1 0
5t) *Gainwell, Phi. (RB) 1 0
5t) Gronkowski, T.B. (TE) 1 0
5t) Hill, K.C. (WR) 1 0
5t) D. Johnson, Pit. (WR) 1 0
5t) Jones, L.V. (WR) 1 0
5t) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 1 0
5t) Kupp, LA-R (WR) 1 0
5t) Long, LA-R (DB) 1 0
5t) McKinnon, K.C. (RB) 1 0
5t) *Mitchell, S.F. (RB) 1 1
5t) Prescott, Dal. (QB) 1 1
5t) Samuel, S.F. (WR) 1 1
5t) Sanders, Buf. (WR) 1 0
5t) B. Scott, Phi. (RB) 1 1
5t) Stafford, LA-R (QB) 1 1
5t) Uzomah, Cin. (TE) 1 0
5t) Vaughn, T.B. (RB) 1 1
5t) Washington, Pit. (WR) 1 0
5t) T. Watt, Pit. (LB) 1 0

NFL / LEADING SCORERS, KICKERS

Rank Player, Team PAT
1) *McPherson, Cin. 2/ 2
2) Carlson, L.V. 1/ 1
3) Gould, S.F. 2/ 2
4)  Gay, LA-R 4/ 4
5) Succop, T.B. 4/ 4
6) Butker, K.C. 6/ 6
7t) Bass, Buf. 5/ 7
Tt) Folk, N.E. 2/ 2
7t) Zuerlein, Dal. 2/ 2
10t) Boswell, Pit. 3/ 3
10t) Prater, Ariz 0/ 0O
12) Elliott, Phi. 1/ 1

NFL / TOUCHBACKS ON KICKOFFS

Rank Player, Team B
1) Gay, LA-R 6
2t) Butker, K.C. 4
2t) Gould, S.F. 4
4t) Bass, Buf. 3
4t) *McPherson, Cin. 3
4t) Pinion, T.B. 3
7) Zuerlein, Dal. 2
8t) Boswell, Pit. 1
8t) Carlson, L.V. 1
8t) Elliott, Phi. 1
8t) Prater, Ariz 1
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POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

NFL / MOST YARDS FROM SCRIMMAGE

Rank Player, Team

1) McKinnon, K.C. (RB) 142
2) *Chase, Cin. (WR) 139
3) Jacobs, L.V. (RB) 127
4) Evans, T.B. (WR) 117
5) Samuel, S.F. (WR) 110
0) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 108
7) C. Akers, LA-R (RB) 95
8) Singletary, Buf. (RB) 94
9) Goedert, Phi. (TE) 92
10) Bourne, N.E. (WR) 91
11t) Knox, Buf. (TE) 89
11t) Schultz, Dal. (TE) 89
13) *Mitchell, S.F. (RB) 85
14) Bernard, T.B. (RB) 83
15t) Mixon, Cin. (RB) 76
15t) Robinson, K.C. (WR) 76
15t) Waller, L.V. (TE) 76
18) McKenzie, Buf. (WR) 74
19t) Aiyuk, S.F. (WR) 66
19t) Allen, Buf. (QB) 66
21t) Cooper, Dal. (WR) 64
21t) Uzomah, Cin. (TE) 64
23t) Vaughn, T.B. (RB) 62
23t) C. Wilson, Dal. (WR) 62
25t) Jones, L.V. (WR) 6l
25t) Kupp, LA-R (WR) 61
27t) Diggs, Buf. (WR) 60
27t) *Smith, Phi. (WR) 60
27t) *Stevenson, N.E. (RB) 60
30t) Michel, LA-R (RB) 58
30t) Renfrow, L.V. (WR) 58
32) Hill, K.C. (WR) 57
33) *Gainwell, Phi. (RB) 55
34) Beckham, LA-R (WR) 54
35) Kirk, Ariz (WR) 51
30) Hardman, K.C. (WR) 49
37) Higbee, LA-R (TE) 46
38t) Davis, Buf. (WR) 41
38t) Edwards, L.V. (WR) 41
38t) Jefferson, LA-R (WR) 41
41) Meyers, N.E. (WR) 40
42) Hurts, Phi. (QOB) 39
43t) Harris, N.E. (RB) 37
43t) Pringle, K.C. (WR) 37
43t) Washington, Pit. (WR) 37
46) Sanders, Buf. (WR) 36
47t) B. Scott, Phi. (RB) 35

)

) Watkins, Phi. (WR) 35
49t) Benjamin, Ariz (RB) 34

) D. Johnson, Pit. (WR) 34

Total

Yards Att+Rec

18
12
17
9
13
5
18
19
6
8
5
7
28
18
21
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Rushing
61 12
23 3
83 13
0 0
72 10
0 0
55 17
81 16
0 0
14 1
0 0
0 0
96 27
44 13
48 17
0 0
0
29
0
66
0
0
5 1
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Receiving
Avg Yards Rec
5.1 81 61
7.7 116 91
6.4 44 41
-—= 117 91
7.2 38 31
-—= 108 5 2
3.2 40 14
5.1 13 3
-—= 92 61
14.0 77 71
-—= 89 51
-—= 89 71
3.6 -11 1-1
3.4 39 5
2.8 28 4
-——= 76 4 1
-——= 76 71
9.7 45 31
-—= 66 51
11.0 0 0
-—= 64 6 1
-—= 64 6 1
3.1 9 2
-—= 62 51
-—= 61 51
-—= 61 51
-—= 60 32
- 60 4 1
3.4 33 4
4.5 0 0
-—= 58 8
-—= 57 51
6.0 49 5
-—= 54 4 1
-—= 51 6
3.0 43 41
-—= 46 31
-—— 41 2 2
-—— 41 31
-——- 41 14
-= 40 6
4.9 0 0
3.3 7 1
-- 37 5
-—= 37 21
-—= 36 21
34.0 1 1
-—= 35 21
2.0 26 21
-—= 34 5

Avg
3.5
2.9
1.0
3.0
2.7
1.6
0.0
4.3
5.3
1.0
7.8
2.7
1.0
7.8
7.0
9.0
0.9
5.0
3.2
0.7
0.7
4.5
2.4
2.2
2.2
0.0
5.0
8.3
7.3
1.4
9.8
3.5
8.5
0.8
5.3
0.5
3.7
1.0
6.7



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

NFL / LEADERS IN FIRST DOWNS

Rank Player, Team Rush Rec Tot
1) Singletary, Buf. (RB) 9 10
2t) *Chase, Cin. (WR) 9

2t) McKinnon, K.C. (RB)
4) Bourne, N.E. (WR)

5t) Bernard, T.B. (RB)
5t) Evans, T.B. (WR)

5t) Goedert, Phi. (TE)
5t) Jacobs, L.V. (RB)
5t) *Mitchell, S.F. (RB)
5t) Vaughn, T.B. (RB)
5t) Waller, L.V. (TE)
12t) Allen, Buf. (QOB)

12t) Elliott, Dal. (RB)
12t) D. Johnson, Pit. (WR)
12t) Jones, L.V. (WR)

12t) Knox, Buf. (TE)

12t) Samuel, S.F. (WR)
12t) Schultz, Dal. (TE)
12t) *Stevenson, N.E. (RB)
20t) Aiyuk, S.F. (WR)

20t) Beckham, LA-R (WR)
20t) Conner, Ariz (RB)
20t) Cooper, Dal. (WR)
20t) Higbee, LA-R (TE)
20t) Jennings, S.F. (WR)
20t) Kelce, K.C. (TE)

20t) Kupp, LA-R (WR)

20t) Lamb, Dal. (WR)

20t) McKenzie, Buf. (WR)
20t) Meyers, N.E. (WR)
20t) Mixon, Cin. (RB)

20t) Pringle, K.C. (WR)
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20t) Robinson, K.C. (WR)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

20t) Smith-Schuster, Pit. (WR)
20t) Snell, Pit. (RB)

20t) Uzomah, Cin. (TE)

37t) C. Akers, LA-R (RB)
37t) Ballage, Pit. (RB)
37t) Benjamin, Ariz (RB)
37t) Boyd, Cin. (WR)

37t) Brate, T.B. (TE)

37t) Davis, Buf. (WR)

37t) Edmonds, Ariz (RB)
37t) Edwards, L.V. (WR)
37t) Ertz, Ariz (TE)

37t) *Gainwell, Phi. (RB)
37t) Gronkowski, T.B. (TE)
37t) Hardman, K.C. (WR)
37t) Hill, K.C. (WR)

37t) Johnson, T.B. (WR)
37t) *Moore, Ariz (WR)

37t) Prescott, Dal. (QB)
37t) *Smith, Phi. (WR)

37t) Stafford, LA-R (QB)
37t) Washington, Pit. (WR)



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

NFL / LEADING PUNTERS

Rank Player, Team No Yards
1) Anger, Dal. 5 268
2) *Harvin, Pit. 7 348
3) Pinion, T.B. 7 341
4) Lee, Ariz 5 241
5) Bailey, N.E. 3 142
0) Wishnowsky, S.F. 4 179
7) Siposs, Phi. [ 252
8) Hekker, LA-R 5 198
9) T. Townsend, K.C. 4 138

NFL / LEADING PUNTERS, NET AVERAGE

Rank Player, Team No Yards
1) Anger, Dal. 5 268
2) Lee, Ariz 5 241
3) Pinion, T.B. 7 341
4) *Harvin, Pit. 7 348
5) Siposs, Phi. 9 252
0) Hekker, LA-R 5 198
7) Wishnowsky, S.F. 4 179
8) T. Townsend, K.C. 4 138
9) Bailey, N.E. 3 142

NFL / PUNT RETURN LEADERS

Lg
59
56
61
54
53
48
58
45
41

59
54
61
56
58
45
48
41
53

Opp Ret In
Avg TB Blk Dwn OB Ret Yds 20
53.6 0 0 1 0 1 11 3
49.7 0 0 1 1 4 62 1
48.7 0 0 1 0 5 35 3
48.2 0 0 0 O 2 19 0
47.3 0 0 0 O 2 54 2
44.8 1 0 0 0 1 5 1
42.0 O 0 0 1 4 13 2
39.6 0 0 3 0 1 0 5
34.5 0 0 0 O 2 13 3

Opp Ret In
Avg TB Blk Dwn OB Ret Yds 20
53.6 0 0 1 0 1 11 3
48.2 0 0 0 O 2 19 0
48.7 0 0 1 0 5 35 3
49.7 0 0 1 1 4 62 1
42.0 0 0 0 1 4 13 2
39.6 0 0 3 0 1 0 5
44.8 1 0 0 O 1 5 1
34.5 0 0 0 0 2 13 3
47.3 0 0 0 0 2 54 2

2
2
1

Avg Long TD

7.0 52 0
3.3 48 0
3.0 14 0
9.5 11 0
7.0 31 0
6.5 8 0
3.3 8 0

Avg Long TD

Rank Player, Team Ret FC Yards
1) Hyde, Buf. 2 1 54
2) Hardman, K.C. 3 0 70
3) Taylor, Cin. 2 0 26
4) Powell, LA-R 2 3 19
5) Reagor, Phi. 5 1 35
0) McCloud, Pit. 2 2 13
7) *Darden, T.B. 4 1 13
NFL / KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Ret Yards

1t) Pollard, Dal. 2 50 25.
1t) Pringle, K.C. 2 50 25.
3) T. Johnson, L.V. 3 73 24.
4) McCloud, Pit. 3 66 22.
5t) *C. Evans, Cin. 5 103 20.
5t) Olszewski, N.E. 5 103 20.
7) *Gainwell, Phi. 3 57 19.
8) Hasty, S.F. 2 29 14.
9) Powell, LA-R 2 28 14.
10) McKenzie, Buf. 4 35

8.

0
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32
27
35
29
27
26
24
16
21
15
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Net

Avg
51.
40.
43.
44
29.
38.
39.
39.
31.
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Net

Avg
51.
44
43.
40.
39.
39.
38.
31.
29.

=~

W W U1 oy 0 W I b



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022

NFL / LEADERS IN INTERCEPTIONS

Rank Player, Team Int Yards Avg Long TD
1t) A. Brown, Dal. 1 23 23.0 23 0
1t) Barrett, T.B. 1 17 17.0 17 0
1t) Bush, Pit. 1 10 10.0 10 0
1t) Long, LA-R 1 3 3.0 3t 1
1t) Pratt, Cin. 1 2 2.0 2 0
1t) Copeland, LA-R 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Edwards, T.B. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Hyde, Buf. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Wallace, Buf. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) K. Williams, S.F. 1 0 0.0 0 0
NFL / LEADERS IN SACKS

Rank Player, Team Sacks

1t) Kerrigan, Phi. (DE) 1.5

1t) Omenihu, S.F. (DE) 1.5

3t) Adams, Pit. (DT) 1.0

3t) Armstead, S.F. (DE) 1.0

3t) *Basham Jr., Buf. (DE) 1.0

3t) Crosby, L.V. (DE) 1.0

3t) Danna, K.C. (DE) 1.0

3t) Golden, Ariz (LB) 1.0

3t) Hargrave, Phi. (DT) 1.0

3t) Hendrickson, Cin. (DE) 1.0

3t) Highsmith, Pit. (LB) 1.0

3t) B. Hill, Cin. (DE) 1.0

3t) Hubbard, Cin. (DE) 1.0

3t) Hughes, Buf. (DE) 1.0

3t) Jefferson, L.V. (DT) 1.0

3t) D. Jones, S.F. (DT) 1.0

3t) Lotulelei, Buf. (DT) 1.0

3t) McLendon, T.B. (NT) 1.0

3t) Miller, LA-R (LB) 1.0

3t) Singleton, Phi. (LB) 1.0

3t) T. Watt, Pit. (LB) 1.0

3t) Wharton, K.C. (DE) 1.0

3t) Winfield, T.B. (DB) 1.0

24t) Barnett, Phi. (DE) 0.5

24t) Bosa, S.F. (DE) 0.5

24t) Donald, LA-R (DE) 0.5

24t) Ebukam, S.F. (DE) 0.5

24t) Gaines, LA-R (DE) 0.5

24t) Givens, S.F. (DT) 0.5

NFL / FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team TotRec OffRec DefRec
l1t) F. Clark, K.C. 1 0 1
1t) Cockrell, T.B. 1 0 1
1t) *Gainwell, Phi. 1 1 0
1t) Kirk, Ariz 1 1 0
1t) Ogunjobi, Cin. 1 0 1
1t) Prescott, Dal. 1 1 0
1t) Reagor, Phi. 1 1 0
1t) Renfrow, L.V. 1 1 0
1t) Snell, Pit. 1 1 0
1t) T. Watt, Pit. 1 0 1
1t) Darre. Williams, K.C. 1 1 0
NFL / OFFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long TD
1t) Snell, Pit. 1 9 9.0 9 0
1t) *Gainwell, Phi. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Kirk, Ariz 1 0 0.0 0O O
1t) Prescott, Dal. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Reagor, Phi. 1 0 0.0 0 O
1t) Renfrow, L.V. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Darre. Williams, K.C. 1 0 0.0 0 O
NFL / DEFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team Ret Yards Avg Long TD
1t) T. Watt, Pit. 1 26 26.0 26t 1
1t) Ogunjobi, Cin. 1 11 11.0 11 0
1t) F. Clark, K.C. 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t) Cockrell, T.B. 1 0 0.0 0 0



POSTSEASON / WEEK 19 / THROUGH MONDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022
NFL Team Rankings (Rankings by League)

BUF CIN KC LV NE PIT ARI DAL LAR PHI SF TB
TYds/G 1 8 2 3 10 11 12 9 4 7 6 5
TYds/P 1 7 2 5 8 11 12 10 3 4 6 9
RYds/G 1 9 4t © 8 12 11 10 3 7 2 4t
RshAvg 2 11 4 1 5 12 10 8 7 3 6 9
PsYd/G 2 8 1 3 9 10 12 7 6 4 11 5
PasAvg 2 5 3 9 8 11 12 10 1 7 4 6
$HdInt 1t 1t 8 6 11 1t 12 7 1t 10 9 1t
Sac/PP 1t 7t 9 5t 10 3 7t 12 5t 4 1t 11
1D/Gm 1 9 2 3t 6t 8 11t 6t 10 11t 5 3t
3D Eff 1 8 2 6 3 712 9t 4t 9t 4t 11
4D Eff 9t 1t 9t 4t 1t 1t 4t 4t 9t 7 9t 8
PR Avg 1 3 2 10t 7 10t 8 5 6 4 9
KR Avg 12 4t 1t 7 4t 3 9 1t 11 6 10 8
GPntAv 7 11 3 6 2 5 1 10 9 8 4
NPntAv 2 10 9 11 5 3 1 7 6 8 4
Pts/Gm 1 5 2 8 9ot 7 12 9%t 3 11 6 4
FG% 1t 1t 1t 1t 1t 1t 1t 1t
BUF CIN KC LV NE PIT ARI DAL LAR PHI SF TB
TYds/G 3 10 2 5 12 11 9 7 1 8 4 6
TYds/P 5 8 2 6 12 11 10 7 1 4 3 9
RYds/G 5 7 1 4 12 8t 10 11 2 8t 3 6
RshAvg 8 12 1 2 11 9 6 7 3 4 5 10
PsYd/G 4 10 3 5 11 12 7 2 1 8 6 9
PasAvg 5 4 2 g8 11 10 12 9 1 7 3 6
%$HdInt 2 7 8t 8t 8t ©5 8t 4 1 8t © 3
Sac/PP 3 7t 10 5t 11t 4 7t 11t 5t 2 1 9
1D/Gm 6t 9t 5 4 12 11 3 8 1t 9t 6t 1t
3D Eff 10 7 6 5 12 11 8t 8t 1 2 3t 3t
4D Eff 10t 7t 10t 10t 1t 1t 1t 1t 7t 5 7t 6
PR Avg 1t 5 9 11 10 7 8 1t 3 4 6
KR Avg 8t 6 10 8t 1 11t 2 3 4 5 11t 7
GPntAv 6 9 10 5 1 2 4 7 g8 11 3
NPntAv 1 3 7 10 2 5 4 9 g8 11 6
Pts/Gm 3t 5 6 8 12 11 10 7 1 9 3t 2
FG% 1t 1t 1t 1t 1t 1t 1t 1t
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